
When Dave Johnson (Max 
Greenfield, “New Girl”) and 
his wife, Gemma (Beth 
Behrs, “2 Broke Girls”), 
move their family across the 
country to a primarily black 
community, they rub their 
new neighbor the wrong 
way in the premiere of “The 
Neighborhood,” airing 
Monday, Oct. 1, on CBS. Ce-
dric the Entertainer (“The 
Steve Harvey Show”) re-
turns to prime time as the 
Johnson’s cantankerous 
neighbor, Calvin, in the 
freshman sitcom.

Your Weekly Guide to TV Entertainment

There goes ‘The Neighborhood’

The cast of “The 
Neighborhood”

tvspotlight

Seacoast Nursing
2 x 3"

Vadala Real 
Estate
1 x 3”฀฀•฀For฀the฀week฀of฀September 29 - October 5, 2018฀•฀

Pike Marine
2 x 3"

Mt. Pleasant Memorials
2 x 3"John & Julie Nicastro Owners

Uncompromised quality and personalized service.
Cemetery lettering and monument cleaning a specialty.

MOUNT PLEASANT 
MEMORIALS
Serving Cape Ann Since 1979

Honoring 
Lives

Celebrating 
Memories

N I C A S T R O

150 Eastern Ave., Gloucester
Across from Calvary Cemetery

978.283.7841
mountpleasantmemorials.com

New Arrivals Coming Soon!
(Reef Runner Boats On Order)

180 cc

230 cc 230 cc Reef Runner

Evinrude

Residential & Commercial
Sales and Rentals

978-281-1111
vadalarealestate.com

9-D Dr. Osman Babson Rd.
Gloucester, MA

Proudly Serving
Cape Ann
Since 1975

Massachusetts Certified Appraisers

Dedicated to Hope, 
Healing and Recovery

Seacoast Nursing and Rehabilitation Center

A member of Lahey Health Continuing Care

292 Washington St, Gloucester 01930  •  978-283-0300

The Joint Commission 
Gold Seal of Approval

and
Providigm's Embracing 

Quality Award

• Short term rehabilitation
• Long term care

• Complete medical and skilled nursing care

To schedule a tour of 
our award winning 
facility, please call 

978-283-0300

Located on the campus of Addison Gilbert Hospital
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By฀Kyla฀Brewer
TV Media

A
t the end of the day, it’s 
nice to kick back and enjoy 
a few laughs. Watching a 

TV comedy is a great way to un-
wind, but some sitcoms are more 
than just a string of snappy one-
liners. A new series takes a hu-
morous look at a serious issue as 
it tackles racism in America.

Max Greenfield (“New Girl”) 
stars as Dave Johnson, a friendly 
conflict negotiator from the Mid-
west who cheerily moves his fam-
ily to a primarily black neighbor-
hood in L.A. when his wife gets a 
new job as a school principal in 
“The Neighborhood,” premiering 
Monday, Oct. 1, on CBS. Unfortu-
nately, his new neighbor Calvin, 
played by comedy legend Cedric 
the Entertainer (“The Steve Har-
vey Show”), isn’t happy to see a 
white family move in next door.

Luckily for Dave, not everyone 
shares Calvin’s point of view. Cal-
vin’s gracious wife, Tina (Tichina 
Arnold, “Everybody Hates 
Chris”), welcomes the Johnsons 
to the community. Calvin’s young 
son, Marty (Marcel Spears, “The 
Mayor”), is happy to see Dave, 
his wife, Gemma (Beth Behrs, “2 
Broke Girls”), and their young 
son, Grover (Hank Greenspan, 
“13 Reasons Why”). Meanwhile, 
Calvin’s older unemployed son, 
Malcolm (Sheaun McKinney, 
“Great News”), finds it entertain-
ing to watch his frustrated father 
interact with their new neighbors.

Despite his efforts, Dave just 
can’t seem to ingratiate himself 
to Calvin, who is convinced that 
the white family’s presence will 
disrupt the culture of their be-
loved neighborhood. While “The 
Neighborhood” could easily rely 
on the odd-couple banter be-
tween Calvin and Dave for pre-
dictable laughs and gags, series 
creator and showrunner Jim 
Reynolds (“The Big Bang Theo-
ry”) has said the series has a 
deeper message. During this 
year’s Television Critics Associa-
tion summer press tour, he ex-
plained that he hoped the sitcom 
would open a dialogue about 
race relations.

“This is a traditional sitcom,” 
Reynolds went on to say, “a com-
fortable and welcoming vehicle 
to bring people into a safe space 
and then talk about some difficult 
issues.”

Loosely based on Reynolds’ 
own experience moving his fami-
ly to a historically black neighbor-
hood in Pasadena, Calif., “The 
Neighborhood” chronicles Dave’s 
efforts to break through Calvin’s 
gruff exterior to become his 
friend. Dave may be the friendli-
est guy in the Midwest, but Cal-
vin is having none of it. Similar to 
Norman Lear’s groundbreaking 
TV classic “All in the Family,” the 
new comedy isn’t afraid to ex-
plore hot button issues such as 
racism and reverse racism.

Cedric the Entertainer has had 
a huge influence on the show’s 
direction since signing on to the 
project in March, and Reynolds 
has given him a lot of credit and 
praise for his contributions to 
the show’s development. The di-
alogue between the two men re-
verberates through the show as 
the stories are told from the per-
spectives of both the black and 
the white families. In a July inter-
view with Variety, the creator 
said he welcomed the comedi-
an’s input.

“He gave us the benefit of 
having an authentic African-
American point of view,” Reyn-
olds said. He later added: “Cedric 
and my relationship is kind of a 
metaphor for the show. He’s been 
instrumental to it.”

With a huge star and a noble 
objective, the comedy shows a lot 
of promise, but there have been 
some bumps on the road to prime 
time. After undergoing a few title 
changes from “Here Comes the 
Neighborhood” to “Welcome to 
the Neighborhood” to its current 
incarnation, the cast was 
changed up. In May, it was an-
nounced that Greenfield replaced 
Australian actor Josh Lawson 
(“House of Lies”), who was origi-

nally cast in the role of Dave back 
in March. Then, in June, reports 
surfaced that Behrs would take 
over the role of Gemma Johnson 
for Dreama Walker (“Don’t Trust 
the B—— in Apartment 23”), 
who had been originally cast in 
April. No definitive reason was 
given for the recastings other 
than the fact that CBS wanted to 
work with Greenfield.

The cast shuffling meant the 
pilot had to be reshot, and lucki-
ly the cast and crew had an in-
dustry veteran at the helm. Leg-
endary television director James 
Burrows, best known for co-cre-
ating the TV classic “Cheers,” 
directed both pilots for “The 
Neighborhood.” A Hollywood 
icon, he’s directed more than 50 
television pilots, and he reached 
a significant milestone when he 
directed his 1,000th TV episode 
in 2016 with an installment of 
NBC’s “Crowded.”

It’s clear the network has high 
hopes for “The Neighborhood.” 
CBS gave the show a series order 
back in May, and it was featured 
at the 12th annual PaleyFest Fall 
Television Previews event in Sep-
tember. In addition to Reynolds 
and series star Cedric the Enter-
tainer, the show’s executive pro-
ducers include Aaron Kaplan 
(“The Chi”), Dana Honor (“Me, 
Myself and I”), Wendi Trilling 
(“9JKL”) and Eric Rhone (“The 
Honeymooners,” 2005).

Just like Calvin’s precious 
neighborhood, Monday nights 
may never be the same as the 
Johnson family settles in and ad-
justs to a new life in the big city. 
Dave may never win Calvin over, 
but it should be entertaining to 
watch him try. Don’t miss the pre-
miere of “The Neighborhood,” 
airing Monday, Oct. 1, on CBS.

Sheaun฀McKinney฀stars฀in฀“The฀Neighborhood”

Comedy฀with฀a฀purpose:฀It’s฀a฀beautiful฀
day฀in฀‘The฀Neighborhood’

From the list below, find each word and circle its letters in the puzzle  
to reveal the message relating to this week’s theme. 

AIRSOFT
ANGLING
ARCHERY
BILLIARDS
BMX
CRICKET
CURLING
CYCLING
DARTS
DIVING
DODGE- 
BALL

FOOTBALL
FORMULA 
RACING

GOLF
HOCKEY
HUNTING
ICE 
CLIMBING

JAVELIN
KICKBALL
LACROSSE
LUGE

RINGETTE
RODEO
ROWING
RUGBY
RUNNING
SKIING
SOCCER
SQUASH
SUMO
SURFING
TENNIS
ULTIMATE

Sports
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1:00฀p.m.  NESN (59) Raceline The lat-
est news and events in NASCAR racing.

 NBCSN (61) NASCAR
1:30฀p.m.  NESN (59) 3 Wide Life A be-
hind-the-scenes motor sports show.

5:30฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) Auto Race 
Monster Energy Cup Series Qualifying 
Monster Energy Cup Series Qualifying

BASEBALL

Saturday
11:00฀a.m.  CSNE (58) Pre-game?
12:30฀p.m.  WFXT (3) MLB Pre-game 
Live

1:00฀p.m.  WFXT (3) Baseball MLB Live

Sunday
1:00฀p.m.  TBS (30) Baseball MLB Live
2:00฀p.m.  NESN (59) First Pitch Live
2:30฀p.m.  NESN (59) Pregame Live
3:00฀p.m.  NESN (59) MLB New York 
Yankees at Boston Red Sox Live

6:00฀p.m.  ESPN (56) Baseball T. Hosts 
and analysts break down the week’s sto-
rylines. Live

 NESN (59) Innings Live
6:30฀p.m.  NESN (59) Red Sox Fin. Live
7:00฀p.m.  ESPN2 (57) BBT Extra Live
7:30฀p.m.  NESN (59) Red Sox Show A 
recap of Red Sox action from past week.

9:30฀p.m.  NESN (59) Red Sox Show A 
recap of Red Sox action from past week.

10:00฀p.m.  CSNE (58) B-Ball Show Live

Monday
4:00฀p.m.  ESPN2 (57) Talk Forum dis-
cusses all things related to baseball. Live

5:30฀p.m.  NESN (59) Red Sox Show A 
recap of Red Sox action from past week.

Tuesday
4:00฀p.m.  ESPN2 (57) Talk Forum dis-
cusses all things related to baseball. Live

5:00฀p.m.  ESPN2 (57) Baseball T. 
Scores, highlights, news and analysis. Live

 NESN (59) Red Sox Behind the scenes 
information on the Red Sox’s team.

7:00฀p.m.  ESPN (56) Baseball T. Scores, 
highlights, news and analysis. Live

8:00฀p.m.  ESPN (56)  ESPN2 (57) MLB 
National League Wild Card Live

11:30฀p.m.  NESN (59) Red Sox Behind 
the scenes information on the Red Sox’s 
team.

Wednesday
4:00฀p.m.  ESPN2 (57) Talk Forum dis-
cusses all things related to baseball. Live

5:30฀p.m.  NESN (59) Red Sox Behind 
the scenes information on the Red Sox’s 
team.

7:00฀p.m.  TBS (30) MLB on Deck
8:00฀p.m.  TBS (30) MLB American 
League Wild Card Live

11:30฀p.m.  TBS (30) Inside MLB

Thursday
4:00฀p.m.  ESPN2 (57) Talk Forum dis-
cusses all things related to baseball. Live

Friday
4:00฀p.m.  ESPN2 (57) Talk Forum dis-
cusses all things related to baseball. Live

4:30฀p.m.  TBS (30) MLB on Deck
5:00฀p.m.  TBS (30) MLB American 
League Division Series Live

8:30฀p.m.  TBS (30) MLB American 
League Division Series Live

BASKETBALL

Saturday
Noon  CSNE (58) NBA Boston Celtics vs. 
Charlotte Hornets Pre-season

2:00฀p.m.  CSNE (58) 2008 Celtics
9:45฀p.m.  CSNE (58) Russell

Sunday
2:30฀p.m.  CSNE (58) Russell
3:00฀p.m.  ESPN (56) FIBA World Cup 
Women’s Final Women’s Final Live

3:30฀p.m.  CSNE (58) T. Heinsohn

5:30฀p.m.  CSNE (58) Celtics Pre Live
6:00฀p.m.  CSNE (58) NBA Charlotte 
Hornets at Boston Celtics Pre-season Live

8:30฀p.m.  CSNE (58) Celtics Post Live
9:00฀p.m.  CSNE (58) Celtics Post Live
9:30฀p.m.  ESPN (56) NBA Denver Nug-
gets vs. Los Angeles Lakers Pre-season 
Live

Monday
3:00฀p.m.  ESPN2 (57) The Jump NBA 
discussion featuring the latest news and 
stories. Live

Tuesday
3:00฀p.m.  ESPN (56) The Jump NBA 
discussion featuring the latest news and 
stories. Live

7:30฀p.m.  CSNE (58) Celtics Pre Live
8:00฀p.m.  TNT (37)  CSNE (58) NBA 
Cleveland Cavaliers at Boston Celtics Pre-
season Live

10:30฀p.m.  TNT (37) NBA Denver Nug-
gets at Los Angeles Lakers Pre-season Live

 CSNE (58) Celtics Post Live
11:00฀p.m.  CSNE (58) Celtics Post Live

Wednesday
3:00฀p.m.  ESPN (56) The Jump NBA 
discussion featuring the latest news and 
stories. Live

Thursday
3:00฀p.m.  ESPN (56) The Jump NBA 
discussion featuring the latest news and 
stories. Live

8:15฀p.m.  CSNE (58) T. Heinsohn

Friday
3:00฀p.m.  ESPN (56) The Jump NBA 
discussion featuring the latest news and 
stories. Live

10:00฀p.m.  ESPN (56) NBA Count Bold 
opinions, discussion and debate. Live

10:30฀p.m.  ESPN (56) NBA Sacramento 
Kings vs. Golden State Warriors Pre-sea-
son Live

BOXING

Thursday
10:30฀p.m.  ESPN2 (57) Golden Boy Os-
car Negrete vs. Joshua Franco Oscar Ne-
grete vs. Joshua Franco Live

CYCLING

Sunday
9:00฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) UCI World Cham-
pionship

FOOTBALL

Saturday
Noon  WCVB (5) NCAA Syracuse at 
Clemson Live

 ESPN (56)  ESPN2 (57) Football 
NCAA Live

12:20฀p.m.  WSBK (9) NCAA Virginia at 
North Carolina State Live

3:30฀p.m.  WBZ (4)  ESPN2 (57) Foot-
ball NCAA Live

 WCVB (5) NCAA Baylor at Oklahoma 
Live

4:30฀p.m.  WFXT (3) NCAA Michigan at 
Northwestern Live

6:00฀p.m.  ESPN (56) Football NCAA 
Live

7:00฀p.m.  ESPN2 (57) Football NCAA 
Live

7:30฀p.m.  WBTS (10) NCAA Stanford at 
Notre Dame Live

7:35฀p.m.  WCVB (5) NCAA Ohio State 
at Penn State Live

8:30฀p.m.  WFXT (3) NCAA BYU at 
Washington Live

9:00฀p.m.  ESPN (56) Football NCAA 
Live

10:30฀p.m.  ESPN2 (57) NCAA USC at 
Arizona Live

Sunday
1:00฀p.m.  WSBK (9) NFL San Francisco 
49ers at Los Angeles Chargers

 ESPN2 (57) CFL Saskatchewan 
Roughriders at Montreal Alouettes Live

 WBZ (4) NFL Miami Dolphins at New 
England Patriots Live

4:00฀p.m.  WFXT (3) Football NFL Live
4:25฀p.m.  WBZ (4) NFL San Francisco 
49ers at Los Angeles Chargers Live

8:20฀p.m.  WBTS (10) NFL Baltimore Ra-
vens at Pittsburgh Steelers Live

Monday
8:15฀p.m.  ESPN (56) NFL Kansas City 
Chiefs at Denver Broncos Live

 ESPN2 (57) Fútbol Amer. NFL Kansas 
City Chiefs at Denver Broncos Live

Thursday
8:00฀p.m.  ESPN (56) NCAA Tulsa at 
Houston Live

8:20฀p.m.  WFXT (3) NFL Indianapolis 
Colts at New England Patriots Live

Friday
7:00฀p.m.  ESPN (56) NCAA Georgia 
Tech at Louisville Live

9:00฀p.m.  ESPN2 (57) NCAA Utah State 
at BYU Live

GOLF

Saturday
3:00฀p.m.  WBTS (10) Ryder Cup Round 3 
Round 3 Live

HOCKEY

Saturday
2:00฀p.m.  NESN (59) Bruins
4:00฀p.m.  NESN (59) Bruins Preview 
the Bruins’ pre-season trip to China.

4:30฀p.m.  NESN (59) Behind the B Get 
an exclusive look at the Bruins on and off 
the ice.

5:00฀p.m.  NESN (59) NHL Philadelphia 
Flyers at Boston Bruins Pre-season Live

7:30฀p.m.  NESN (59) Behind the B Get 
an exclusive look at the Bruins on and off 
the ice.

Sunday
12:30฀p.m.  NESN (59) Bruins Kim 
Brandvold and Ryan Donato give some 
tips.

1:00฀p.m.  NESN (59) Bruins Preview 
the Bruins’ pre-season trip to China.

4:00฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) All Access

Tuesday
1:00฀p.m.  NESN (59) Behind the B Get 
an exclusive look at the Bruins on and off 
the ice.

1:30฀p.m.  NESN (59) Bruins

Wednesday
6:00฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) NHL Live! Head-
lines and buzz from insiders in the hockey 
world. Live

7:30฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) NHL Boston Bru-
ins at Washington Capitals Live

10:30฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) NHL Anaheim 
Ducks at San Jose Sharks Live

Thursday
6:00฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) All Access
6:30฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) NHL Live! Head-
lines and buzz from insiders in the hockey 
world. Live

7:30฀p.m.  NESN (59) Behind the B Get 
an exclusive look at the Bruins on and off 
the ice.

 NBCSN (61) NHL Nashville Predators at 
New York Rangers Live

10:00฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) NHL Philadel-
phia Flyers at Vegas Golden Knights Live

HORSE RACING

Saturday
4:00฀p.m.  CSNE (58) Pennsylvania Derby
7:00฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) Horse Race Live

MOTORCYCLE RACING

Wednesday
1:00฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) AMA Williams 
Grove Half-Mile American Flat Track 
American Flat Track

RUGBY

Sunday
2:00฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) RFU Sale Sharks 
vs. Leicester Tigers English Premiership

SOCCER

Saturday
9:55฀a.m.  NBCSN (61) Soccer EPL Live
12:25฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) EPL Liverpool at 
Chelsea Live

7:30฀p.m.  CSNE (58) MLS New England 
Revolution at Toronto FC Live

9:30฀p.m.  CSNE (58) Post-game Live

Sunday
8:00฀a.m.  NBCSN (61) MatchDay 
Highlights of the day’s Premier League 
matches.

10:55฀a.m.  NBCSN (61) EPL Burnley at 
Cardiff City Live

1:00฀p.m.  ESPN (56) MLS Atlanta Unit-
ed FC at New York Red Bulls Live

Monday
12:30฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) Match/Week 
Extended highlights of Premier League ac-
tion.

2:55฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) EPL Crystal Pal-
ace at AFC Bournemouth Live

Tuesday
Noon  TNT (37) Matchday Live
12:55฀p.m.  TNT (37) Soccer UEFA Live
3:00฀p.m.  TNT (37) Soccer UEFA Live
5:00฀p.m.  TNT (37) Post-match Live

Wednesday
Noon  TNT (37) Matchday Live
12:55฀p.m.  TNT (37) Soccer UEFA Live
3:00฀p.m.  TNT (37) Soccer UEFA Live
5:00฀p.m.  TNT (37) Post-match Live

Friday
2:55฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) EPL West Ham 
United at Brighton & Hove Albion Live

MISCELLANEOUS

Sunday
11:00฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) Archery World 
Cup Final Final
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AUTO RACING

Saturday
11:00฀a.m.  CNBC (25) NASCAR Roval 
400 Monster Energy Cup Series Practice 
Monster Energy Cup Series Practice Live

Noon  CNBC (25) NASCAR Drive for the 
Cure 200 Xfinity Series Qualifying Xfinity 
Series Qualifying Live

1:00฀p.m.  CNBC (25) NASCAR
1:30฀p.m.  CNBC (25) NASCAR Roval 
400 Monster Energy Cup Series Final Prac-
tice Monster Energy Cup Series Final Prac-
tice Live

2:00฀p.m.  WBZ (4) Off-Road Lucas Oil 
Series Pro 4 and Pro 2 Lucas Oil Series Pro 
4 and Pro 2

2:30฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) Countdown . 
Live

3:00฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) NASCAR Drive 
for the Cure 200 Xfinity Series Xfinity Se-
ries Live

5:30฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) Post-race Live
6:00฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) The Decades
6:30฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) Racing Roots

Sunday
1:00฀p.m.  WBTS (10) Countdown . Live
2:00฀p.m.  WBTS (10) NASCAR Roval 
400 Monster Energy Cup Series Monster 
Energy Cup Series Live

4:30฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) Mecum Top 10
5:00฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) Moto. Hour
6:00฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) VictoryLap Ex-
clusive post-race footage. Live

7:00฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) The Decades
7:30฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) The Decades
8:00฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) Racing Roots
8:30฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) Racing Roots

Monday
6:00฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) NASCAR News, 
highlights and access to the world of NA-
SCAR. Live

Tuesday
5:00฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) NASCAR News, 
highlights and access to the world of NA-
SCAR. Live

6:00฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) GloryRd. Reliv-
ing the magic of ‘Blacker.’

6:30฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) GloryRd. A look 
at road course racing in NASCAR.

7:00฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) Mecum Top 10
7:30฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) Mecum Top 10
9:00฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) GloryRd. Reliv-
ing the magic of ‘Blacker.’

9:30฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) GloryRd. A look 
at road course racing in NASCAR.

10:00฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) Mecum Top 
10

10:30฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) Mecum Top 
10

Wednesday
Noon  NBCSN (61) Moto. Hour
5:00฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) NASCAR News, 
highlights and access to the world of NA-
SCAR. Live

Thursday
5:00฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) NASCAR News, 
highlights and access to the world of NA-
SCAR. Live

5:30฀p.m.  NBCSN (61) DaleJr.Dwnld
8:55฀p.m.  ESPN2 (57) F1 Japanese 
Grand Prix Practice Practice Live

Friday
11:00฀a.m.  NBCSN (61) Auto Race 
NASCAR Monster Energy Cup Series 
Practice Monster Energy Cup Series Prac-
tice Live

Noon  NBCSN (61) Auto Race NA-
SCAR Xfinity Series Practice Xfinity Series 
Practice Live

Sports
this week

Sicario:฀Day฀of฀the฀
Soldado
After a suicide bomber kills 
numerous people in an attack 
in Kansas City, CIA agent 
Matt Graver (Brolin) is autho-
rized to use extreme mea-
sures to take down Mexico’s 
powerful drug cartels. He 
comes up with a plan to turn 
the most powerful cartels 
against each other, and re-
cruits agent Alejandro Gillick 
(Del Toro) to assassinate a 
lawyer affiliated with one of 
the cartels, while he kidnaps 
the daughter of a rival cartel’s 
leader. Soon, corruption and 
betrayal throw the plan off 
the rails, and the two men 
find themselves at odds when 
one of them goes rogue and 
defies orders.
Director: Stefano Sollima. 
Stars: Benicio Del Toro, Josh 
Brolin, Isabela Moner, Jeffrey 
Donovan, Catherine Keener. 
2018. 122 min. Action.
 

Leave No Trace

Veteran Will (Foster) suffers 
from post-traumatic stress 
disorder and has withdrawn 
from society to live a hidden 
life in a public park with his 
13-year-old daughter, Tom 
(McKenzie). The two are hap-
py in their isolation, but when 
Tom is spotted by a passerby, 
the two are picked up by so-
cial services and given a 
home, giving Tom her first real 
taste of civilization in years. 
Although her father longs to 
leave it all behind and return 
to the wilderness, Tom begins 
warming up to her new life.
Director: Debra Granik. Stars: 
Ben Foster, Thomasin McKen-
zie. 2018. 109 min. Drama.

Video
releases

Josh฀Brolin,฀Jeffrey฀
Donovan฀and฀Benicio฀
Del฀Toro฀in฀“Sicario:฀Day฀
of฀the฀Soldado”
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SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 29 C – COMCAST       S1 - DISH NETWORK       S2 - DIRECTV

C  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 S1 S2

(2) WGBH 
Splash & 
Bubbles 

Pinkalicio
us-Peterr 

Nature 
Cat 

Ready Jet 
Go! 

Wild 
Kratts 

Weeknig
ht Meals

Martha 
"Corn"

Martha 
Bakes

A Chef's 
Life

Mexican 
Table

Movea-
ble Feast

Lidia's 
Kitchen 

Simply 
Ming 

My Greek 
Table

Test 
Kitchen

Cook's 
Country

Milk 
Street

Rough 
Cut

  

(3) WFXT 
(6:00) Boston 25 Weekend Morning News 
(N) 

Outer 
Space 

Earth 
2050 

Weird 
But True

Nature 
Knows

Awesome 
Planet

MLB Pre-
game (L)

MLB Baseball (L) CBF Pre-
game (L)

NCAA 
Football

  

(4) WBZ 
CBS This Morning Saturday (N) Lucky 

Dog 
Dr. Chris 
Pet Vet

Innovatio
n Nation

Inspec-
tors

Hope (P) 
(N)

Pet Vet 
Dream

The Resilient Heart Off-Road Racing Football 
(N)

NCAA Football (L) 
  

(5) WCVB 
NewsCenter Five 
Eye Opener (N) 

Wild 
Countd. 

Ocean 
Treks 

Sea 
Rescue 

Wildlife 
Docs 

Rock the 
Park

Vacation 
Creation

NCAA Football Syracuse at Clemson Site: Memorial Stadium 
(Clemson) -- Clemson, S.C. (L)

Football 
Score. (L)

NCAA Football Baylor at 
Oklahoma (L)

  

(8) WLVI 
DogWh-
isperer 

DogWh-
isperer 

DogWh-
isperer 

DogWh-
isperer 

This Old 
House 

Chicken 
Soup 

Paid 
Program

Paid 
Program

Paid 
Program

Paid 
Program

Paid 
Program

Paid 
Program 

 Diggstown (1992, Action) Louis 
Gossett Jr., Bruce Dern, James Woods.

Paid 
Program

Paid 
Program

  

(9) WSBK 
Outback 
Advent. 

Rock the 
Park 

Rock the 
Park 

Natural 
World 

King of 
Queens 

Phantom 
Gourmet

Phantom Gourmet ACC Blitz (L) /(:20) NCAA Football Virginia at North Carolina State Site: 
Carter-Finley Stadium -- Raleigh, N.C. (L)

J. Brown 
(N)

2 Broke 
Girls

2 Broke 
Girls

  

(10) WBTS 
(3:00) Golf Ryder Cup Round 3 Site: Le Golf National -- Paris, France (L) Golf Ryder Cup Site: Le Golf National -- 

Paris, France (L)
  

(14) WENH 
Splash & 
Bubbles 

Nature 
Cat 

Odd 
Squad 

Wild 
Kratts 

Ready Jet 
Go! 

Weeknig
ht Meals

Martha 
"Corn"

Martha 
Bakes

A Chef's 
Life

Mexican 
Table

Movea-
ble Feast

Lidia's 
Kitchen 

Simply 
Ming 

Milk 
Street

Test 
Kitchen

Cook's 
Country

Ciao 
Italia

Rough 
Cut

  

(16) WGBX 
Nature 
Cat 

Dinosaur 
Train 

Peg + 
Cat 

Wild 
Kratts 

Arthur Odd 
Squad

R Maxa's 
World

Family 
Travel

The Great American 
Read "Heroes"

Antiques Roadshow Music 
Voyager

Music 
Voyager

Music 
Voyager

Music 
Voyager

Love 
Music

BSO 360 
  

(18) WZMY 
B. Finest "Fighting 
for the Truth" 

Most Shocking 
"Cops Under Attack" 

Most Shocking 
"Busted in the Buff"

Most Shocking 
"Seniors Gone Wild"

Most Shocking 
"Liquored Up Ladies"

Dr. G Med "Deadly 
Lovers Quarrel"

Dr. G: Examiner 
"Once Bitten"

Dr. G: Examiner 
"Twin Terror"

Dr. G: Examiner 
"Under the Knife"

  

  CA B L E  CH A N N E L S  

(22) necn necn News (N) necn News (N) necn News (N) Paid Rescue necn News (N) Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid   
(23) CNN New Day Saturday Smerconish CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom News Special CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom 200 202
(25) CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid NASCAR Auto Race NASCAR Auto Race NASCAR NASCAR Auto Race Paid Paid Paid Boss "EmpireCLS" 208 355
(26) MSNBC MSNBC Live (N) MSNBC Live (N) AM Joy (N) MSNBC Live (N) MSNBC Live (N) MSNBC Live (N) MSNBC Live (N) MSNBC Live (N) 209 356
(27) FNC (6:00) FOX & Friends Saturday Cavuto Live America's News HQ America's News HQ Journal Editorial R. America's News HQ 205 360
(30) TBS New Girl New Girl New Girl Drop Mic  Rush Hour 3 ('07, Act) Chris Tucker.  Rush Hour ('98, Act) Jackie Chan. Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends 204 246
(31) DISC R/Hunt On Road Gears "Rally Time" Vegas Rat Rods Vegas Rat Rods Vegas Rat Rods Vegas Rat Rods Vegas Rat Rods Barrett-Jackson "Las Vegas" 182 278
(32) TLC Trading Spaces Make (N) Yes Dress Home Sextuplets Home Sextuplets Untold Stories Untold Stories Untold Stories Untold Stories Untold "Shredded!" 183 280
(33) LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Married/ First Sight The Last of Robin Hood Seduced by a Stranger Chandra West. The Midwife's Dec... 108 252
(34) FREE (7:00)  The Parent Trap Lindsay Lohan. (:10)  Bolt ('08, Ani) John Travolta. (:20)  Tarzan ('99, Ani) Tony Goldwyn.  A Bug's Life ('98, Ani) Dave Foley. Movie 180 311
(35) USA Paid Paid Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. NCIS "Suspicion" NCIS "Requiem" NCIS NCIS 105 242
(36) A&E Flipping Vegas Flipping Vegas Food House Zombie House Flip. Tiny House Nation Live PD Live PD 118 265
(37) TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans  Catch Me If You Can ('02, Adv) Leonardo DiCaprio.  Live Free or Die Hard Bruce Willis. 138 245
(38) AMC Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman (:25)  Enter the Dragon ('73, Act) Bruce Lee. (:55)  On Deadly Ground ('94, Act) Steven Seagal. (:25)  Hard to Kill 130 254
(39) HIST Mountain Men Mountain Men: Outdoors "Edge of the Earth" (N) Forged In Fire:Knife Forged In Fire:Knife Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. 120 269
(40) HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper H.Hunt H.Hunt House H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt House H.Hunt 112 229
(41) FOOD Giada Barefoot Southern Pioneer Pioneer Southern The Kitchen (N) CajunAce Guy's R. Halloween Baking Baked Baked Chopped Chopped 110 231
(43) COM '70s (:35) '70s (:10) '70s (:40) '70s (:15) '70s (:50) '70s (:20) '70s "Angie" (:55) '70s '70s (:05) '70s (:35) '70s (:10)  National Lampoon's Vacation Movie 107 249
(44) FX (7:30)  The 5th Wave  Furious 7 ('15, Act) Paul Walker, Jason Statham, Vin Diesel.  The Internship ('13, Com) Vince Vaughn.  Daddy's Home Will Ferrell. 137 248
(45) E! Total Divas Total Divas Total Divas The Kardashians The Kardashians The Kardashians The Kardashians The Kardashians The House Bunny 114 236
(46) BRAVO (6:00) Into the W...  The Wedding Ringer Kevin Hart.  Meet the Parents Ben Stiller.  Meet the Fockers ('04, Com) Robert De Niro.  The House Bunny 129 273
(48) NICK PAW PAW Sponge Sponge TMNT Sponge Sponge Sponge P Ranger Sponge Sponge Sponge Sponge Sponge Sponge Sponge Sponge Sponge 170 299
(49) DISN BigCity Gravity Raven's. Raven's. Andi M. AndiM. Wizards of Waverly Place: T... (:45) TBA (:10) TBA (:35) TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA 172 290
(50) SYFY Twilight Twilight  Saw ('04, Hor) Leigh Whannell. (:15)  Resident Evil: Extinction (:15)  Lake Placid 2 Cloris Leachman. (:15)  Lake Placid ('99, Act) Bill Pullman. 122 244
(51) OXY Wedding Murder Buried Backyard Buried Backyard Buried Backyard Unspeakable Crime Unspeakable Crime Cold Justice Cold Justice 127 612
(52) MTV Jersey Shore Jersey Shore Jersey Shore Jersey Shore (:10) J. Shore: Family (:20) Jersey Shore Jersey Shore (:40) Jersey Shore (:50) Jersey 160 331
(53) VH1 Cheaters Cheaters Cheaters Cheaters Cheaters Cheaters Cheaters Cheaters Love and Hip-Hop Love and Hip-Hop LoveHip "Red Alert" Love and Hip-Hop Love and Hip-Hop 162 335
(54) PARMT Paid Paid Bar Rescue  Casino (1995, Crime Story) Sharon Stone, Joe Pesci, Robert De Niro.  Indiana Jones and the Kingdom of the Crystal Skull 168 262
(55) HALL (7:00) Destination... One Winter Weekend Taylor Cole. Moonlight in Vermont Lacey Chabert. Pearl in Paradise ('18, Act) Jill Wagner. Truly, Madly, Sweetly Dylan Neal. 185 312
(56) ESPN SportsCenter (N) College GameDay (L) NCAA Football (L) College Football Scoreboard (L) 140 206
(57) ESPN2 (:55) F1 Auto Racing SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) NCAA Football (L) Scoreb. NCAA Football (L) 144 209
(58) CSNE Boston Boston Paid Program Shape Pre-game Paid NBA Basketball Pre-season Bos./Cha.H. 2008 Celtics Horse Racing 434 623
(59) NESN Update Update Dining Wicked Paid Paid Paid Paid C. Moore C. Moore OnCourse OnCourse The History of the Boston Bruins Bruins Behind 166 327
(60) CMT CMT Music Hot 20 Countdown Soul Surfer ('11, Act) Dennis Quaid, AnnaSophia Robb.  Overboard ('87, Com) Goldie Hawn. 151 608
(61) NBCSN (7:25) EPL Soccer MUN/WHU (L) PLMrng (:55) EPL Soccer (L) PLMrng (:25) EPL Soccer Liverpool at Chelsea (L) Count. NASCAR Racing Drive for the Cure 200 (L) 176 296
(62) TOON TeenT. TeenT. Total (N) Total TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. Ben10 TeenT. Gumball Gumball Total Total Adv.Time Adv.Time Gumball Gumball 261 422
(63) EWTN Daily Mass (N) Bugtime Jesus Cat Chat Jim-Joy Present Rosary Daily Mass Catalogue B'kmark EWTN on Location Mercy Rosary Called/Communion 184 282
(64) TRU Funniest Funniest Adam Adam Adam Adam Carbon. Carbon. Carbon. Carbon. Jokes Jokes Jokes Jokes Jokes Jokes Jokers Jokers 139 247
(65) ANPL Tanked! Tanked! Insane Pools Insane Pools Insane Pools Insane Pools The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo 215 277
(66) TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Legendary Locations Food Paradise Food Paradise Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures 106 301
(68) TVLAND (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G.Girls G.Girls G.Girls (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G.Girls G.Girls 2½Men (:25) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 210 350
(69) CSPAN (7:00) Washington Journal Washington This Week 401 605

11:00฀a.m.  BRAVO (46) “Meet the 
Parents” ++ (2000, Comedy) A 
male nurse encounters his worst 
nightmare when he meets his girl-
friend’s parents before proposing. 
(2h)

11:15฀a.m.  SYFY (50) “Resident 
Evil: Extinction” ++ (2007, 
Horror) Survivors in a post-apoca-
lyptic United States fight off zom-
bies as they journey to Alaska. (2h)

Noon  TBS (30) “Rush Hour” +++ 
(1998, Action) A Hong Kong police 
inspector is paired with an L.A. 
detective to investigate a kidnap-
ping. (2h)

1:00฀p.m.  FX (44) “The Internship” 
++ (2013, Comedy) Two salesmen 
manage to land internships with 
Google after their careers are 
destroyed by the digital world. 
Once inside, they face full on com-
petitions, battling the world’s top 
tech-savvy geniuses in an attempt 
to reinvent themselves and their 
careers. (2h30)

1:30฀p.m.  WHDH (7) “Trading 
Places” +++ (1983, Comedy) A 
smarmy stockbroker and a down-
and-out street hustler find their 
lives switched on the whim of two 
powerful brothers; after seeking 
each other out, they plot a poetic 
revenge. (2h30)

2:10฀p.m.  COM (43) “National 
Lampoon’s Vacation” +++ 
(1983, Comedy) The Griswold family 
(Clark, Ellen and their two children, 
Rusty and Audrey) set out to take a 

road trip across the country to 
vacation at Walley World. 
Unfortunately nothing goes as Clark 
had planned and the family finds 
themselves in bad situations. (2h25)

2:30฀p.m.  FREEFORM (34) “A Bug’s 
Life” +++ (1998, Animated) A 
misfit ant, who is looking for war-
riors to save his colony from grass-
hoppers, recruits a group of bugs 
that turn out to be an inept circus 
troupe. (2h10)

3:15฀p.m.  SYFY (50) “Lake Placid” 
++ (1999, Action) A small town 
faces some mysterious deaths sur-
rounding their calm, deep lake. 
After finding a tooth, a gigantic 
crocodile is found to reside in the 
depths of the lake. A game warden, 
a palaeontologist and a crocodile 
hunter attempt to kill the crocodile. 
(1h45)

3:30฀p.m.  BRAVO (46) “The House 
Bunny” ++ (2008, Comedy) A 
Playboy Bunny is expelled from the 
mansion on her 27th birthday and 
takes a job as housemother for a 
sorority in desperation. (2h)

5:00฀p.m.  PARMT (54) “Indiana 
Jones and the Temple of Doom” 
++ (1984, Adventure) 
Archaeologist Indiana Jones stum-
bles upon an ancient secret cult 
while in search of a village’s lost 
magic stone and missing children. 
(3h)

5:30฀p.m.  AMC (38) “Armageddon” 
++ (1998, Adventure) A drill rigger 
and his crew embark on a mission 
to blow up an asteroid heading for 
Earth. (3h30)

 BRAVO (46) “Friday After Next” 
++ (2002, Comedy) Two cousins 
move in together and work as 
nighttime security guards. Their 

house is robbed on Christmas Eve 
and they team up to track the crim-
inal down. (2h)

6:00฀p.m.  E! (45) “Mean Girls” 
+++ (2004, Comedy/Drama) A 
new student is a hit with the popu-
lar crowd until she falls for the 
wrong guy. (2h)

6:40฀p.m.  COM (43) “Bad Teacher” 
++ (2011, Comedy) After being 
dumped by her future husband, an 
unconventional educator sets out to 
marry a rich substitute teacher. 
While battling for his attention and 
being pursued by the gym teacher, 
she teaches her class, and everyone 
else a unique type of lesson. (2h10)

7:00฀p.m.  SYFY (50) “The Last 
Witch Hunter” ++ (2015, Action) 
A witch-hunting warrior is doomed 
to immortality after slaying the 
Queen Witch. In present times and 
the last of his kind, the man contin-

Saturday
movies
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SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 29 C – COMCAST       S1 - DISH NETWORK       S2 - DIRECTV

C  5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30 S1 S2

(2) WGBH 
This Old House Hour The Great British Baking 

Show "Tarts" 
The Hispanic Heritage 
Awards

Masterpiece Classic "The 
Miniaturist"

The Great American Read 
"Heroes"

Antiques Roadshow 
"Birmingham (Hour Two)"

Tales From 
the Palaces

Stories From 
the Stage

  

(3) WFXT 
(4:30) NCAA Football Michigan at Northwestern Site: Ryan Field -- Evanston, Ill. (L) FoxFootba-

llExtra (L)
NCAA Football BYU at Washington Site: Husky Stadium -- Seattle, Wash. (L) 

  

(4) WBZ 
(3:30) NCAA Football (L) Wheel of 

Fortune
Jeopardy! Magnum P.I. "I Saw the 

Sun Rise"
48 Hours (SP) (N) 48 Hours Delve into real-

life crime and justice cases.
WBZ News 
(N)

(:35) 

Gourmet
  

(5) WCVB 
(3:30) NCAA Football Baylor at Oklahoma 
Site: Oklahoma Memorial Stadium (L) 

Football 
Score. (L) 

Football 
Score. (L)

Pre-game (L) /(:35) NCAA Football Ohio State at Penn State Site: Beaver Stadium -- 
University Park, Pa. (L)

(:50) Ford 
Wrap-Up (L)

NewsCenter 
5 (N)

Celebrity 
Page

  

(8) WLVI 
Paid 
Program 

Made in 
Hollywood 

Made in 
Hollywood 

Pawn Stars Last Man 
Standing

Last Man 
Standing

Modern 
Family

Modern Fam 
"Yard Sale"

Mom Mom 7 News at 10 on CW56 (N) Family Guy Family Guy 
"Dog Gone"

  

(9) WSBK 
Two and a 
Half Men 

Two and a 
Half Men 

Black-ish 
"The Nod" 

Black "Crazy 
Mom" 

The Big 
Bang Theory

The Big 
Bang Theory

WBZ News (N)  The Devil's Own (1997, Suspense) Harrison Ford, 
Rubén Blades, Brad Pitt. 

Seinf'ld "The 
Pool Guy"

Seinf'ld "The 
Sponge"

  

(10) WBTS 
(3:00) Golf Ryder Cup (L) NBC Boston 

News (N) 
NBC Boston 
Weekend (N) 

George to 
the Rescue

NCAA Football Stanford at Notre Dame Site: Notre Dame Stadium -- South Bend, Ind. (L) NBC Boston 
News (N)

Sat. Night 
Live (L)

  

(14) WENH 
This Old House Hour The Great British Baking 

Show "Tarts" 
The Hispanic Heritage 
Awards

Masterpiece Classic "The 
Miniaturist"

The Great American Read 
"Heroes"

Antiques Roadshow 
"Birmingham (Hour Two)"

Windows to 
the Wild

Stories From 
the Stage

  

(16) WGBX 
Newshour. 
(N) 

Greater 
Boston 

Globe Trekker "Food Hour: 
Southern China" 

Finding Your Roots "War 
Stories"

Nova "Transplanting 
Hope"

The Mayo Clinic: Faith - Hope - Science Facing the 
challenges of patient care today.

Bluegrass 
Under

Music 
Voyager

  

(18) WZMY 
Missing Persons "Lost 
Anniversary/ Checked Out" 

Missing Persons Unit SWAT "Dallas SWAT" SWAT "Dallas SWAT" Manhunters Manhunters 
"Houdini" 

Manhunters Manhunters Call 911 Call 911 
  

  CA B L E  CH A N N E L S  

(22) necn necn News (N) necn News (N) necn News (N) necn News (N) necn News (N) necn News (N) News (N) 1st Look   
(23) CNN CNN Newsroom S.E. Cupp Unfiltered The Van Jones Show CNN Newsroom A. Bourdain "Kenya" Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain 200 202
(25) CNBC Boss "Wienerschnitzel" Boss "Family Dollar" Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Under Boss "EmpireCLS" 208 355
(26) MSNBC MSNBC Live (N) Deadline: White House The Rachel Maddow Show The Last Word The 11th Hour All in With Chris Hayes Hardball 209 356
(27) FNC (4:00) America's News HQ FOX Report Saturday Life, Liberty & Levin Watters World Justice JudgeJeanine The Greg Gutfeld Show Watters World 205 360
(30) TBS Friends Friends Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Full Frontal Wrecked 204 246
(31) DISC Bush People "Raised Wild" Bush "Human Wolf Pack" Bush People "Blindsided" Alaskan Bush People "Fight to Freedom" (N) Alaskan Bush People 182 278
(32) TLC Untold "Size Matters" Untold Stories of the ER Long Island Medium Long Island Medium Long Island Medium "Star-Crossed Spirits" Long Island Medium 183 280
(33) LIFE (4:00) The Midwife's Dec... Psycho Brother-In-Law ('18, Dra) Brittany Falardeau. Conrad and Michelle: If Words Could Kill Bella Thorne. (:05) Killer Night Shift ('18, Dra) Christie Burson. 108 252
(34) FREE (4:40)  Frozen ('13, Fam) Kristen Bell. (:10)  Ratatouille ('07, Fam) Brad Garrett. (:50)  The Lion King ('94, Fam) Jonathan Taylor Thomas. 180 311
(35) USA NCIS "Internal Affairs" NCIS "In the Zone" NCIS "Judgement Day" 1/2 NCIS "Judgement Day" 2/2 NCIS "Last Man Standing" NCIS "Rekindled" Purge "Release the Beast" 105 242
(36) A&E Live PD Live PD /(:05) Live PD Live PD Live access inside the country's busiest police forces. (L) 118 265
(37) TNT (3:00) Live Free or Die ... London Has Fallen ('16, Act) Gerard Butler.  American Sniper (2014, War) Sienna Miller, Luke Grimes, Bradley Cooper. Live Free or Die Hard 138 245
(38) AMC Movie  Armageddon (1998, Adventure) Liv Tyler, Ben Affleck, Bruce Willis.  The Man From U.N.C.L.E. ('15, Act/Com) Henry Cavill. Deep Impact 130 254
(39) HIST Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars (:05) Pawn S. (:35) Pawn S. (:05) Pawn Stars 120 269
(40) HGTV House Hunt. House House Hunt. House Hunt. House House Hunt. Love/List "Pond Paradise" Love It or List It Renovation (N) Restored 112 229
(41) FOOD Kitchen "Hill Stress Cafe" FoodTrck FoodTrck Halloween Wars Halloween Wars Hallow "Monster Party" Halloween Wars Halloween Wars "Beware" 110 231
(43) COM (4:35)  Role Models (:40)  Bad Teacher ('11, Com) Cameron Diaz. (:50)  Role Models ('08, Com) Paul Rudd, Seann William Scott. (:55)  Superbad 107 249
(44) FX (3:30)  Daddy's Home Ride Along ('14, Act/Com) Kevin Hart, Ice Cube.  Ride Along 2 ('16, Act/Com) Kevin Hart, Ice Cube. Mayans M.C. "Perro/ Oc" Mayans 137 248
(45) E! (4:00) The House Bunny  Mean Girls ('04, Com/Dra) Lindsay Lohan.  Mean Girls ('04, Com/Dra) Lindsay Lohan.  The House Bunny ('08, Com) Anna Faris. 114 236
(46) BRAVO Movie  Friday After Next ('02, Com) Mike Epps, Ice Cube.  Friday ('95, Com) Chris Tucker, Ice Cube.  Friday ('95, Com) Chris Tucker, Ice Cube. Movie 129 273
(48) NICK Loud House Loud House Loud House Loud House Loud House Loud House H.Danger (N) Knight (N) Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends (:35) Friends 170 299
(49) DISN TBA TBA TBA TBA Bunk'd Bunk'd  Cinderella ('15, Fam) Lily James. Under Raven's. Bunk'd Andi Mack 172 290
(50) SYFY  Anaconda ('97, Thril) Jennifer Lopez, Jon Voight.  The Last Witch Hunter ('15, Act) Vin Diesel. Lights Out ('16, Hor) Gabriel Bateman, Teresa Palmer. (:55) Futur. (:25) Futur. 122 244
(51) OXY Cold Justice Cold Justice (N) Unspeakable Crime (N) Cold Justice Unspeakable Crime Unspeakable Crime Cold Justice 127 612
(52) MTV (4:50) Jersey Shore Jersey Shore Jersey Shore Jersey Shore Jersey Shore Jersey Shore Jersey Shore 160 331
(53) VH1 Love and Hip-Hop Love and Hip-Hop Love and Hip-Hop Love and Hip-Hop LoveHip "A Lie for a Lie" Love and Hip-Hop Love Hip-Hop "Oh Baby!" 162 335
(54) PARMT  Indiana Jones and the Temple of Doom ('84, Adv) Harrison Ford.  Indiana Jones and the Last Crusade ('89, Adv) Harrison Ford. Raiders of the Lost Ark 168 262
(55) HALL All of My Heart ('15, Dra) Lacey Chabert. All of My Heart: Inn Love (2017, Romance) Brennan Elliott, Lacey Chabert. C'mas (N) Golden Girls 185 312
(56) ESPN (3:00) Football Score. (L) NCAA Football (L) NCAA Football (L) 140 206
(57) ESPN2 (3:30) NCAA Football (L) Scoreboard NCAA Football (L) Scoreboard NCAA Football USC at Arizona (L) 144 209
(58) CSNE (4:) HorseRace Football Fix Patriots NE Tailgate Revs MLS Soccer New England Revolution at Toronto FC (L) RevsPost Patriots Patriots Patriots Quick Slants 434 623
(59) NESN NHL Hockey Pre-season Philadelphia Flyers at Boston Bruins (L) Behind the B On Course On Course C. Moore (N) C. Moore Sports (N) Sports Sports DirtyWa. (N) 166 327
(60) CMT Soul Surfer ('11, Action) Dennis Quaid, Helen Hunt, AnnaSophia Robb.  Overboard ('87, Com) Kurt Russell, Goldie Hawn.  Monster-in-Law ('05, Com) Jennifer Lopez. 151 608
(61) NBCSN (3:00) Racing Xfinity Post Decades (N) Racing Horse Racing (L) Mecum Auto Auctions: Muscle Cars & More "Denver" Post-game OnwardND 176 296
(62) TOON Gumball LEGO Batman: Superheroes Unite Gumball Gumball HomeM. Family Guy DragonB. Academia Naruto (N) Boruto (N) DB Super (N) FLCL: Alt (N) 261 422
(63) EWTN Answers The Word Our Faith Poor Daily Mass Padre Pio: Miracle Man Living "Evangelists All" Web of Faith 2.0 184 282
(64) TRU Imp. Jokers Imp. Jokers Comedy Comedy Carbonaro Carbonaro Carbonaro Carbonaro Imp. Jokers Imp. Jokers Imp. Jokers Imp. Jokers Comedy Comedy 139 247
(65) ANPL The Zoo My Cat From Hell My Cat From Hell (N) My Cat From Hell (N) My Cat From Hell Wolves and Warriors My Cat From Hell 215 277
(66) TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adv. "Hotel Leger" Ghost Adventures (N) Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures 106 301
(68) TVLAND 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men Goldberg Goldberg Loves Ray Loves Ray King-Queens (:35) Queens 210 350
(69) CSPAN (10:00) Washington This Week Comms. Washington This Week Public Affairs Event Public affairs events, congressional hearings and more. 401 605

ues to hunt rogue witches. When 
the Queen Witch is resurrected, he 
must once again defeat her to save 
humanity. (2h)

7:10฀p.m.  FREEFORM (34) 
“Ratatouille” +++ (2007, 
Family) An ambitious rat with a flair 
for cooking battles an eccentric 
chef in a Paris restaurant. (2h40)

7:30฀p.m.  BRAVO (46) “Friday” 
+++ (1995, Comedy) Two friends 
must come up with $200, to pay 
drug dealer Big Worm for marijuana 
they smoked. (2h)

8:00฀p.m.  PARMT (54) “Indiana 
Jones and the Last Crusade” 
++++ (1989, Adventure) Daring 

archaeologist Indiana Jones and his 
father must fend off Nazis while 
searching for the Holy Grail. (3h)

 E! (45) “Mean Girls” +++ 
(2004, Comedy/Drama) A new stu-
dent is a hit with the popular 
crowd until she falls for the wrong 
guy. (2h)

8:50฀p.m.  COM (43) “Role 
Models” +++ (2008, Comedy) 
When two men are charged 
because of a fight, they choose 
community service over jail time 
and learn to be role models when 
they become Big Brothers. (2h05)

9:00฀p.m.  WSBK (9) “The Devil’s 
Own” +++ (1997, Suspense) A 
young Irish Republican Army mem-
ber ventures to New York City and 
becomes the unwitting houseguest 
of a cop. (2h)

9:30฀p.m.  BRAVO (46) “Friday” 
+++ (1995, Comedy) Two friends 

must come up with $200, to pay 
drug dealer Big Worm for marijua-
na they smoked. (2h)

9:50฀p.m.  FREEFORM (34) “The 
Lion King” ++++ (1994, Family) 
A guilt ridden lion cub flees into 
exile and abandons his identity as 
the future King. (2h10)

10:00฀p.m.  E! (45) “The House 
Bunny” ++ (2008, Comedy) A 
Playboy Bunny is expelled from the 
mansion on her 27th birthday and 
takes a job as housemother for a 
sorority in desperation. (2h)

10:55฀p.m.  COM (43) “Superbad” 
+++ (2007, Comedy) Two nerdy 
high school seniors attend a party 
in hopes of losing their virginity 
before going off to different col-
leges. (2h40)

11:00฀p.m.  PARMT (54) “Raiders 
of the Lost Ark” ++++ (1981, 
Adventure) An archaeologist 

teams up with a woman from his 
past to search for the lost Ark of 
the Covenant in Egypt. (3h)

11:30฀p.m.  BRAVO (46) “Friday 
After Next” ++ (2002, Comedy) 
Two cousins move in together and 
work as nighttime security guards. 
Their house is robbed on 
Christmas Eve and they team up 
to track the criminal down. (2h)

Midnight  FREEFORM (34) “The 
Lion King II: Simba’s Pride” 
+++ (1998, Animated) (2h)

12:30฀a.m.  CMT (60) “Maid in 
Manhattan” ++ (2002, Comedy) 
A senatorial candidate falls for a 
hotel maid who is posing as a 
wealthy Manhattan socialite. 
(2h30)

Gloucester฀Daily฀Times,฀MA:฀Movies฀
Sep 29, 2018

Saturday
movies

HBO

Phantom Thread
Daniel Day-Lewis stars as a 
renowned dressmaker who 
falls for a strong-willed 
working class woman (Vicky 
Krieps) in the period drama 
“Phantom Thread,” airing 
Saturday, Sept. 29, on HBO. 
As their relationship devel-
ops, his highly structured life 
begins to unravel.

Vicky฀Krieps฀in฀“Phantom฀
Thread”
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SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 30 C – COMCAST       S1 - DISH NETWORK       S2 - DIRECTV

C  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 S1 S2

(2) WGBH 
Curious 
George 

Nature 
Cat 

SciGirls Cyberc-
hase 

WordGirl Odd 
Squad

Open 
Studio

Steves' 
Europe

Places to 
Love

The Mayo Clinic: Faith - Hope - Science Nature "Owl Power" Windows 
to Wild

Palace 
Tales

Master-
piece

  

(3) WFXT 
(6:00) Boston 25 Weekend Morning News 
(N) 

Fox News Sunday NFL Kickoff (L) Fox NFL Sunday (L) Whacked 
Out

Xploratio
n DIY Sci 

Xploratio
n DIY Sci

Xploratio
n DIY Sci

Paid 
Program

Paid 
Program

NFL Football (L) 
  

(4) WBZ 
WBZ This Morning 
(N) 

CBS Sunday Morning With 
Jane Pauley (N) 

Face the Nation Game 
Day

The NFL Today (L) NFL Football Miami Dolphins at New England Patriots Site: Gillette Stadium -- 
Foxborough, Mass. (L) 

(:25) NFL 
Football

  

(5) WCVB 
NewsCenter Five 
Eye Opener (N) 

This Week NewsCenter Five 
Eye Opener (N) 

On the 
Record

Matter of 
Fact

CityLine Teen Kids 
News (N)

Raw 
Travel

Inside 
Edition 

World of X Games 
(N) 

STIHL Timber Sports Beach Volleyball (L) 
  

(8) WLVI 
Sunday 
Mass 

Dragonf-
lyTV 

Into the 
Wild 

Think Big Paid 
Program 

Paid 
Program

Career 
Day

Animal 
Rescue

Paid 
Program

Open 
House

Paid 
Program

Designin
g Spaces 

Paid 
Program

Paid 
Program

Paid 
Program

Paid 
Program

 Milk Money 
Melanie Griffith.

  

(9) WSBK 
WBZ This Morning CBS Sunday Morning Face the Nation Game 

Day
NFL Today NFL Football San Francisco 49ers at Los Angeles Chargers Site: StubHub Center -- 

Carson, Calif.
  

(10) WBTS 
(6:00) Golf Ryder Cup Final Round Site: Le Golf National -- Paris, France (L) Countdown to 

Green (L)
NASCAR Auto Racing Roval 400 Monster Energy Cup Series Site: 
Charlotte Motor Speedway -- Charlotte, N.C. (L)

  

(14) WENH 
Splash & 
Bubbles 

Nature 
Cat 

SciGirls Cyberc-
hase 

WordGirl State 
Chal. 

Articu-
late

Steves' 
Europe

Places to 
Love

The Mayo Clinic: Faith - Hope - Science Nature "Owl Power" Windows 
to Wild

Palace 
Tales

Master-
piece

  

(16) WGBX 
Greater 
Boston 

Stories Washing-
ton Week 

Amanpour & 
Company 

Motor-
week 

Theater 
Talk

Open 
Studio

Great British Baking 
"Desserts"

Lidia's 
Kitchen

Simply 
Ming

Milk 
Street 

Weekend
s Yankee

Italy 
"Rome"

Roadtrip 
Nation

Stories Articu-
late

  

(18) WZMY 
Watch Detec. "Cut 
to the Chase" 

Vanished With Beth 
Holloway 

Animal 
Rescue 

Animal 
Rescue

Dog 
Tales

Dog 
Tales

Dog 
Tales

Dog 
Tales

Parking 
Wars

Parking 
Wars

Parking 
Wars 

Parking 
Wars

Parking 
Wars

Parking 
Wars

Parking 
Wars

Parking 
Wars

  

  CA B L E  CH A N N E L S  

(22) necn necn News (N) necn News (N) Busin's CEO Paid House necn News (N) Chief Ex. Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid   
(23) CNN Inside Politics State of the Union Fareed Zakaria GPS Reliable Sources State of the Union Fareed Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom 200 202
(25) CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Shark Tank 208 355
(26) MSNBC PoliticsNation (N) MSNBC Live (N) AM Joy (N) MSNBC Live (N) MSNBC Live (N) MSNBC Live (N) MSNBC Live (N) MSNBC Live (N) 209 356
(27) FNC (6:00) FOX & Friends Sunday Morning Futures MediaBuzz America's News HQ America's News HQ Fox News Sunday Journal Editorial R. America's News HQ 205 360
(30) TBS Raymond New Girl New Girl New Girl New Girl The Intern ('15, Com) Anne Hathaway, Robert De Niro. MLB Baseball (L) Seinfeld Seinfeld 204 246
(31) DISC Local (N) Local Build OffGrid Alaska Build Off Grid Yurts Off Grid Alaska Building Off Grid White Mountain Bush People Bush People Bush People 182 278
(32) TLC Yes Dress Yes Dress Yes Dress Yes Dress Yes Dress Yes Dress Yes Dress Yes Dress Yes Dress Yes Dress Yes Dress Yes Dress 90 Day Fiancé "Trust a Try" 90 Day Fiancé 183 280
(33) LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid YOU "Pilot" YOU YOU "Maybe" Girl Followed Joey Lawrence.  Girl in the Box Girl in the Bunker 108 252
(34) FREE Movie (:35)  Bolt ('08, Ani) John Travolta. (:45)  Tarzan ('99, Ani) Tony Goldwyn. (:55)  A Bug's Life Dave Foley. (:05)  Hercules ('97, Ani) Tate Donovan. 180 311
(35) USA In Touch J.Osteen Chrisley Chrisley  Harry Potter and the Prisoner of Azkaban  Harry Potter and the Goblet of Fire ('05, Adv) Daniel Radcliffe. Movie 105 242
(36) A&E Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars 118 265
(37) TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans  Real Steel ('11, Sci-Fi) Hugh Jackman.  I Am Legend ('07, Sci-Fi) Will Smith.  X-Men: First Class 138 245
(38) AMC Fear Dead "Buried" (:10) Fear the Dead (:15) Fear the Dead (:20) Fear the Dead (:20) FearDead "No One's Gone" (:25) Fear the Dead Fear the Dead (:35) Fear the Dead FearDead 130 254
(39) HIST Top Gear Counting Cars: Drive "Rocked and Loaded" American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers 120 269
(40) HGTV Flippers Flippers Flippers Flippers FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers 112 229
(41) FOOD BBQ Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Southern Southern Barefoot The Kitchen Bite Club Halloween Baking Halloween Baking 110 231
(43) COM Office (:35) Office (:10) Office (:40) Office (:15) Office (:50) Office (:20) Office "Finale" (:55) Office (:25) Office Office Office (:05) Office (:35) Office (:10) Office (:40) Office (:15) Office (:45) Office 107 249
(44) FX Mike&M. Mike&M. Mother Mother Mother Mother  The Internship ('13, Com) Vince Vaughn.  Daddy's Home ('15, Com) Will Ferrell. Ride Along Ice Cube. 137 248
(45) E! (6:00) Walk the Line  Walk the Line ('05, Bio) Joaquin Phoenix. Ashlee+Evan Ashlee Ashlee The Kardashians The Kardashians The Kardashians 114 236
(46) BRAVO Flipping Flipping Out Shahs of Sunset Shahs of Sunset Shahs of Sunset Play Real Wives Dallas Real Housewives Real Housewives Married to Medicine 129 273
(48) NICK P Ranger Sponge Sponge Sponge Sponge Sponge Sponge Sponge Sponge Sponge Loud H. Loud H. Loud H. Loud H. Loud H. TMNT Sponge Sponge 170 299
(49) DISN BigCity Gravity StuckM. StuckM. Raven's. Raven's.  Cinderella ('15, Fam) Lily James. (:55) TBA (:25) TBA (:55) TBA (:25) TBA (:55) TBA TBA/ TBA (:15) TBA (:40) TBA 172 290
(50) SYFY Twilight  Lake Placid 2 Cloris Leachman.  Anacondas: Trail of Blood Crystal Allen.  Anaconda ('97, Thril) Jon Voight.  Resident Evil: Apocalypse Movie 122 244
(51) OXY In Ice Cold Blood In Ice Cold Blood Unspeakable Crime Unspeakable Crime Dying to Belong Dying to Belong Dying to Belong Snapped Snapped 127 612
(52) MTV Jersey Shore Jersey Shore Jersey Shore Jersey Shore (:10) Jersey Shore (:20) Jersey Shore Jersey Shore: Family (:40) Jersey Shore (:50) Jersey 160 331
(53) VH1 Love and Hip-Hop Love and Hip-Hop Love and Hip-Hop Love and Hip-Hop Love and Hip-Hop Love and Hip-Hop Love and Hip-Hop Love and Hip-Hop Love and Hip-Hop 162 335
(54) PARMT Paid Paid E. Power Off-Road Truck T. D.Muscle  Indiana Jones and the Kingdom of the Crystal Skull  Indiana Jones and the Temple of Doom Harrison Ford. 168 262
(55) HALL (7:00) Yes, I Do The Art of Us ('17, Dra) Taylor Cole. Truly, Madly, Sweetly Dylan Neal. Love on the Slopes Katrina Bowden.  October Kiss Ashley Williams. 185 312
(56) ESPN SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) Sunday NFL Countdown (L) MLS Soccer Atlanta vs New York (L) FIBA Basketball World Cup (L) 140 206
(57) ESPN2 (7:05) F1 Auto Race E:60 (L) Fantasy Football Now (L) CFL Football Saskatchewan Roughriders at Montreal Alouettes (L) Drone Racing Lg. 144 209
(58) CSNE FB Fix Shape Patriots Patriots Opening Drive (L) Pre-game Live (L) Paid Program Halftime Russell Paid Heinsohn Post-game Live (L) 434 623
(59) NESN Update Update Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Football Bruins Bruins NES Club 1stPitch Pregame MLB Baseball N.Y. Yankees vs Boston (L) 166 327
(60) CMT CMT Music Hot 20 Countdown  Me, Myself and Irene ('00, Com) Jim Carrey.  Maid in Manhattan ('02, Com) Jennifer Lopez. 151 608
(61) NBCSN Match of the Day PL Mornings (L) (:55) EPL Soccer Burnley at Cardiff City (L) GoalZone Promoted RFU Rugby English Premiership Sale/Lei. Access Mecum10 176 296
(62) TOON Total Total TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. Total Total Gumball LEGO Batman: Superheroes... Unikitty! Unikitty! 261 422
(63) EWTN Sunday Mass (N) S.Heart B'kmark Pro-life Jim-Joy Mentals Rosary Sunday Mass S.Heart Sistine Chapel Choir Mercy Rosary Vaticano Life 184 282
(64) TRU Adam Adam Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Paid Off Paid Off Jokes Jokes Jokes Jokes Jokes Jokes Jokes Laff Laff Jokers 139 247
(65) ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Northwest Law Northwest Law Northwest Law North Woods Law North Woods Law 215 277
(66) TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Paranormal Survivor Paranormal Survivor Paranormal Survivor 106 301
(68) TVLAND (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G.Girls G.Girls G.Girls (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G.Girls G.Girls G.Girls (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls Reba Reba 210 350
(69) CSPAN (7:00) Washington Journal Newsmkr Washington This Week 401 605

11:00฀a.m.  PARMT (54) “Indiana 
Jones and the Kingdom of the 
Crystal Skull” ++ (2008, 
Adventure) Famed archaeologist 
Indiana Jones and his young side 
kick battle Soviets in a race to 
uncover the secrets behind a myste-
rious crystal skull. (3h)

12:30฀p.m.  SYFY (50) “Anaconda” 
++ (1997, Thriller) A snake expert 
dupes a film team into helping him 
search for a 40-foot long snake. (2h)

12:55฀p.m.  FREEFORM (34) “A Bug’s 
Life” +++ (1998, Animated) A 
misfit ant, who is looking for war-
riors to save his colony from grass-
hoppers, recruits a group of bugs 

that turn out to be an inept circus 
troupe. (2h10)

2:00฀p.m.  PARMT (54) “Indiana 
Jones and the Temple of Doom” 
++ (1984, Adventure) Archaeologist 
Indiana Jones stumbles upon an 
ancient secret cult while in search of 
a village’s lost magic stone and 
missing children. (3h)

2:30฀p.m.  LIFE (33) “Girl in the Box” 
+++ (2016, Thriller) In 1977, a 
22-year-old is picked up hitchhiking 
by a couple who abduct her. She is 
kept in a coffin-sized box hidden 
beneath the couple’s bed. When out 
of the box, she is a live-in slave, 
babysitter and victim of the man’s 
extreme fantasies. (1h30)

3:00฀p.m.  HALL (55) “October Kiss” 
++ (2015, Romance) Around 
Halloween, Poppy is hired as tempo-
rary nanny by a widowed, work-ob-
sessed executive. Poppy reaches out 

Sunday
movies

CBS

God Friended Me
Brandon Micheal Hall stars as 
Miles Finer, an atheist whose 
life is turned upside down 
when he receives a friend re-
quest from God in the pre-
miere of “God Friended Me,” 
airing Sunday, Sept. 30, on 
CBS. As he and a journalist in-
vestigate God’s friend sugges-
tions, they end up helping 
those in need.

Brandon฀Micheal฀Hall฀in฀
“God฀Friended฀Me”

Cape Ann 
Insurance
2 x 2.5”

23 DALE AVE., GLOUCESTER
Mon.-Fri. 8:30am to 5pm

HOME - RENTERS - AUTO - BUSINESS

CAPE ANN INSURANCE AGENCY

978.283.7757
WWW.CAPEANNINSURANCE.COM

SINCE 1984

proudly representing fine companies such as:
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to teach him and his two young chil-
dren what is important in life, 
unconditional love. (2h)

3:05฀p.m.  FREEFORM (34) 
“Hercules” ++ (1997, Animated) 
The son of Zeus must become a true 
hero in order to reclaim his immor-
tality. (2h05)

3:30฀p.m.  TNT (37) “X-Men: First 
Class” +++ (2011, Action) The 
United States government asks the 
Mutants to help stop an evil dictator 
who is planning to start World War 
III. (2h45)

4:00฀p.m.  WLVI (8) “Milk Money” 
++ (1994, Comedy) A young boy 
attempts to set a kind-hearted pros-

titute up with his widowed father. 
(2h)

4:35฀p.m.  SYFY (50) “The Last Witch 
Hunter” ++ (2015, Action) A 
witch-hunting warrior is doomed to 
immortality after slaying the Queen 
Witch. In present times and the last 
of his kind, the man continues to 
hunt rogue witches. When the 
Queen Witch is resurrected, he must 
once again defeat her to save 
humanity. (2h03)

5:00฀p.m.  PARMT (54) “Indiana 
Jones and the Last Crusade” 
++++ (1989, Adventure) Daring 
archaeologist Indiana Jones and his 
father must fend off Nazis while 
searching for the Holy Grail. (3h)

5:10฀p.m.  FREEFORM (34) 
“Ratatouille” +++ (2007, Family) 
An ambitious rat with a flair for 
cooking battles an eccentric chef in 
a Paris restaurant. (2h40)

6:00฀p.m.  WGBX (16) “Brian’s Song” 
+++ (1971, Drama) A fatal illness 
tests the strong bonds of friendship 
between two teammates. (1h30)

6:15฀p.m.  TNT (37) “Iron Man” 
+++ (2008, Action) After a wealthy 
weapons developer faces a live-
threatening incident, he creates a 
suit of high tech armor to fix the 
mistakes he’s made and defend the 
innocent against evil. (2h45)

7:30฀p.m.  USA (35) “Harry Potter 
and the Half-Blood Prince” +++ 
(2009, Adventure) Harry Potter and 
Dumbledore embark on a dangerous 
journey to defeat Harry’s evil enemy, 
Voldemort. Meanwhile, the rest of 
the gang probe into the identity of 
the mysterious Half-Blood Prince. 
(3h30)

7:50฀p.m.  FREEFORM (34) “The Lion 
King” ++++ (1994, Family) A 
guilt ridden lion cub flees into exile 

and abandons his identity as the 
future King. (2h05)

8:00฀p.m.  PARMT (54) “Raiders of 
the Lost Ark” ++++ (1981, 
Adventure) An archaeologist teams 
up with a woman from his past to 
search for the lost Ark of the 
Covenant in Egypt. (2h45)

8:30฀p.m.  SYFY (50) “San Andreas” 
+++ (2015, Action) When an 
earthquake rips open California, an 
LAPD search-and-rescue helicopter 
pilot and his ex-wife attempt to 
save their only daughter who’s 
trapped in San Francisco. Though 
the worst of the devastation 
appears to be over, it’s only getting 
started. (2h30)

9:55฀p.m.  FREEFORM (34) “The 
Lion King II: Simba’s Pride” 
+++ (1998, Animated) (2h)

10:00฀p.m.  CMT (60) “Forgetting 
Sarah Marshall” ++ (2008, 

Comedy) After a musician is 
dumped by his actress girlfriend, he 
travels to Hawaii to heal. When he 
arrives in Hawaii, he discovers that 
his ex and her new boyfriend are 
staying at the same resort. (2h30)

10:30฀p.m.  FX (44) “Independence 
Day: Resurgence” ++ (2016, 
Action) Twenty years after the first 
invasion, a massive alien force 
invades Earth, following a distress 
signal sent by the original army. 
Blowing through Earth’s new 
defenses, the invaders ravage the 
planet. It is up to a band of pilots 
to save the world. (2h30)

10:45฀p.m.  PARMT (54) “It” +++ 
(1990, Horror) A group of adults 
reunite to battle a demonic creature 
from their childhood. (4h39)

11:00฀p.m.  TBS (30) “Shrek the 
Third” +++ (2007, Animated) 
When his father-in-law falls grave-

ly ill, Shrek is considered to be the 
heir to the kingdom. Not comfort-
able with the idea of his new role, 
Shrek sets out to convince a teen-
age prince that he is capable of 
assuming the position. (2h)

11:55฀p.m.  FREEFORM (34) “The 
Lorax” ++ (2012, Animated) In 
order to impress the girl he has a 
crush on, a 12-year-old boy must 
discover the story of Lorax. (2h05)

12:30฀a.m.  CMT (60) “Forgetting 
Sarah Marshall” ++ (2008, 
Comedy) After a musician is 
dumped by his actress girlfriend, 
he travels to Hawaii to heal. When 
he arrives in Hawaii, he discovers 
that his ex and her new boyfriend 
are staying at the same resort. 
(2h30)
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SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 30 C – COMCAST       S1 - DISH NETWORK       S2 - DIRECTV

C  5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30 S1 S2

(2) WGBH 
(4:30) Masterpiece Classic "Downton 
Abbey Season 4: Part One" 

Anne of Green Gables: Fire and Dew 
('17, Fam) Sara Botsford, Ella Ballentine.

Masterpiece Classic "The 
Durrells in Corfu"

Masterpiece Classic 
"Poldark" (SP) (N) 

Masterpiece "My Mother 
and Other Strangers"

The Great American Read 
"Heroes"

  

(3) WFXT 
(4:00) NFL Football (L) Simpsons 

"Gone Boy"
Bob's 
Burgers

TheSimp-
sons (N)

Bob's 
Burgers (N)

Family Guy 
(N)

Rel "Laundry 
Room" (N) 

Boston 25 News at 10 
p.m. (N)

Boston 25 
News (N)

NFL Game 
Day (N)

  

(4) WBZ 
(4:25) NFL Football San Francisco 49ers at Los Angeles Chargers Site: 
StubHub Center -- Carson, Calif. (L) 

60 Minutes God Friended Me "Pilot" 
(P) (N)

NCIS: Los Angeles "To Live 
and Die in Mexico" (SP) (N)

FBI "Pilot" WBZ News 
(N)

  

(5) WCVB 
(4:00) Beach Volleyball (L) NewsCenter 

5 (N) 
ABC World 
News (N) 

America's Funniest Home 
Videos (SP) (N)

 Frozen (2013, Family) Voices of Idina Menzel, 
Jonathan Groff, Kristen Bell.

Shark Tank NewsCenter 
5 Late (N)

(:35) 

Sportscenter
  

(8) WLVI 
(4:00)  Milk Money ('94, 
Com) Melanie Griffith. 

Tomorrow 
Sports Star 

Pawn Stars Wipeout Modern Fam 
"Arrested"

Modern 
Family

The 
Goldbergs

Goldberg 
"Weird Al" 

7 News at 10 on CW56 (N) Wipeout 
  

(9) WSBK 
(1:00) NFL Football San Francisco 49ers at Los Angeles Chargers Site: 
StubHub Center -- Carson, Calif. 

60 Minutes (SP) (N) God Friended Me (P) (N) NCIS: Los Angeles (SP) (N) NCIS: Los Angeles WBZ News 
  

(10) WBTS 
(2:00) NASCAR Auto 
Racing Roval 400 (L) 

NBC Boston 
News (N) 

NBC Nightly 
News (N) 

Football Night in America 
(L) 

(:20) NFL Football Baltimore Ravens at Pittsburgh Steelers Site: Heinz Field -- Pittsburgh, Pa. (L) News (N)/(:50) 

Sports
  

(14) WENH 
(4:30) Masterpiece Classic "Downton 
Abbey Season 4: Part One" 

Anne of Green Gables: Fire and Dew 
('17, Fam) Sara Botsford, Ella Ballentine.

Masterpiece Classic "The 
Durrells in Corfu" (SP) (N)

Masterpiece Classic 
"Poldark" (SP) (N) 

Masterpiece "My Mother 
and Other Strangers"

The Great American Read 
"Heroes"

  

(16) WGBX 
Newshour. 
(N) 

Open Studio  Brian's Song (1971, Drama) Billy 
Dee Williams, Jack Warden, James Caan.

Ask This Old 
House

The Great American Read 
"Heroes"

Prohibition "A Nation of Scofflaws" Millions of 
Americans became law-breakers overnight.

Front and Center 
  

(18) WZMY 
Crime 360 "Shots in the 
Dark" 

Crime 360 "Mother's Day 
Murder" 

Husband Hunting Husband Hunting Intrgtin "No 
Way Out"

Interrogat-
ions 

Devil in the Details "Till 
Doom Do Us Part"

Interrogat-
ions

Interrogat-
ions

  

  CA B L E  CH A N N E L S  

(22) necn necn News (N) necn News (N) necn News (N) Chief Ex. This Is N.E. necn News (N) necn News (N) Wk Business CEO Corner   
(23) CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom A. Bourdain "Kenya" A. Bourdain "Asturias" (N) This Is Life (N) A. Bourdain "Kenya" 200 202
(25) CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank 208 355
(26) MSNBC MSNBC Live (N) Meet the Press Kasie DC Kasie Hunt brings exclusive reporting. (N) MSNBC Documentary MSNBC Documentary MSNBC Documentary 209 356
(27) FNC The Greg Gutfeld Show FOX Report Sunday Fox News Sunday OBJECTified The Next Revolution Life, Liberty & Levin OBJECTified 205 360
(30) TBS  Pacific Rim (2013, Action) Charlie Hunnam, Rinko Kikuchi, Idris Elba. BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang  Shrek the Third 204 246
(31) DISC Bush People "Call to Duty" Bush "Bird and the Bees" Alaskan "Family First" (N) Alaskan Bush People (N) Alaskan Bush People (N) Alaskan Bush People 182 278
(32) TLC (4:00) 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé (N) 90 Day Fiancé (N) 90 Day Fiancé "The Things We Do For Love" To Be Announced (:05) 90 Day Fiancé 183 280
(33) LIFE (4:00) Girl in the Bunker I Am Elizabeth Smart ('17, Cri) Alana Boden. Believe Me: The Lisa McVey Story Katie Douglas. YOU "The Captain" (N) (:05) Believe Me: The Li... 108 252
(34) FREE (:10)  Ratatouille ('07, Fam) Brad Garrett. (:50)  The Lion King ('94, Fam) Jonathan Taylor Thomas. (:55)  The Lion King II: Simba's Pride 180 311
(35) USA (4:30)  Harry Potter and the Order of the Phoenix  Harry Potter and the Half-Blood Prince ('09, Adv) Michael Gambon, Daniel Radcliffe. Modern Fam Modern (P) 105 242
(36) A&E Storage W. Storage W. Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens (:05) Ancient Aliens 118 265
(37) TNT (3:30) X-Men: First Class (:15)  Iron Man ('08, Action) Gwyneth Paltrow, Jeff Bridges, Robert Downey Jr.. The Last Ship (N) The Last Ship Hercules Dwayne Johnson. 138 245
(38) AMC FearDead (:45) Fear Dead "Blackjack" (:50) Fear the Walking Dead "MM 54" (:55) Fear the Dead Fear the Walking Dead (N) (:20) Talking Dead (N) (:20) Fear the Dead 130 254
(39) HIST Amer. Pickers "Let It Go" A. Pickers "Museum Man" American Pickers American Pickers: Bonus Buys "Barnyard Picking" Frank and Mike pick a recently closed toy museum. (N) 120 269
(40) HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Bargain (N) Bargain (N) Life (N) Life (N) IslndLif (N) IslndLif (N) House House 112 229
(41) FOOD Baking "Haunted Circus" Baking "Spirits Rising" Halloween Baking Cha Halloween Wars (N) Halloween Wars (N) Halloween Wars (N) Halloween Baking Cha 110 231
(43) COM (:20) Office (:50) Office (:15) Office (:50) The Office (:25) Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office 107 249
(44) FX (4:00) Ride Along Ice Cube.  Ride Along 2 ('16, Act/Com) Kevin Hart, Ice Cube.  Independence Day: Resurgence ('16, Act) Liam Hemsworth.  Independence Day: Resurgence 137 248
(45) E! The Kardashians Kardash "The Family Feud" The Kardashians The Kardashians The Kardashians (N) Ashlee (N) The Kardashians Ashlee 114 236
(46) BRAVO Married to Medicine Medic. "Crabby Ladies" Married to Medicine Married to Medicine (N) Married to Medicine The Real Housewives Watch (N) MarriedMed 129 273
(48) NICK SpongeBob SpongeBob H.Danger Knight Double Dare Double Dare SpongeBob SpongeBob SpongeBob SpongeBob Friends Friends Friends (:35) Friends 170 299
(49) DISN (:05) Under /(:15) Zombies ('18, Mus) Meg Donnelly. Freaky Friday (2018, Comedy) (:40) Raven's. (:05) Raven's. Bunk'd Marvel Rising: Secret Warriors Bizaardvark 172 290
(50) SYFY (4:35)  The Last Witch Hunter (:35) Lights Out ('16, Hor) Teresa Palmer.  San Andreas ('15, Act) Carla Gugino, Dwayne Johnson. Futurama Futurama 122 244
(51) OXY Snapped Snap. "Diana Lovejoy" (N) Dying to Belong (N) Snapped Cold Justice Unspeakable Crime Snapped 127 612
(52) MTV (4:50) Jersey Shore Jersey Shore Jersey Shore Jersey Shore Jersey Shore Jersey Shore Jersey Shore 160 331
(53) VH1 Love & Hip-Hop "Fallout" LoveHip "Ups and Downs" LoveHip "The Long Game" LoveHip "Love and War" Love and Hip-Hop LoveHip "The Wait is Over" Love and Hip-Hop 162 335
(54) PARMT  Indiana Jones and the Last Crusade ('89, Adv) Harrison Ford.  Raiders of the Lost Ark ('81, Adv) Karen Allen, Harrison Ford. (:45)  It ('90, Hor) Tim Reid. 168 262
(55) HALL Love Struck Café (2017, Romance) Andrew Walker, Sarah Jane Morris. Chesapeake Shores C'mas Golden Girls Golden Girls Golden Girls 185 312
(56) ESPN Champ.Drive J & J (N) Baseball Tonight SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) NBA Basketball Pre-season Denver Nuggets vs. Los Angeles Lakers (L) 140 206
(57) ESPN2 Drone Racing League SportsCenter (N) Baseball Tonight Extra Poker World Series Poker World Series Poker World Series SportsCenter (N) 144 209
(58) CSNE Post-game Celtics Pre NBA Basketball Pre-season Charlotte Hornets at Boston Celtics (L) Celtics Post Celtics Post Sports (N) The Baseball Show (L) Sports Sports 434 623
(59) NESN (3:00) MLB Baseball (L) Innings Red Sox Fin. Clubhouse Red Sox (N) C. Moore On Course Dining Play Red Sox Sports (N) Sports Sports Dirty Water 166 327
(60) CMT  Me, Myself and Irene ('00, Com) Chris Cooper, Jim Carrey.  Monster-in-Law ('05, Com) Jane Fonda, Jennifer Lopez.  Forgetting Sarah Marshall ('08, Com) Jason Segel. 151 608
(61) NBCSN Motorsport Hour (N) NASCAR Victory Lap (L) The Decades The Decades Racing Racing UCI Cycling World Championship Archery World Cup 176 296
(62) TOON Craig Creek Craig Creek Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball AquaT. Birdman Bob Burgers Amer. Dad Family Guy Family Guy RickMort Robot/ Robot 261 422
(63) EWTN Church Scoundrels Holy Hour J. Home "Donald Smith" You God Catholics Life on Rock Holy Rosary Saint Francis Catholic Women 184 282
(64) TRU Imp. Jokers Imp. Jokers Imp. Jokers Imp. Jokers Imp. Jokers Imp. Jokers Imp. Jokers Imp. Jokers Imp. Jokers Imp. Jokers Imp. Jokers Imp. Jokers Adam Ruins Adam Ruins 139 247
(65) ANPL Woods Law "Long Shot" Woods Law "Blindsided" North Woods Law North Woods Law (N) North Woods Law (N) North Woods Law North Woods Law 215 277
(66) TRAV Paranormal Survivor Paranormal Survivor Paranormal Survivor Paranormal Survivor (N) Paranormal Survivor (N) Scariest Night (N) Most Terrifying (N) 106 301
(68) TVLAND Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Goldberg Goldberg Loves Ray Loves Ray King-Queens (:35) Queens 210 350
(69) CSPAN (10:30) Washington Week Newsmakers Washington This Week Q & A Questions Public Affairs Event Q & A 401 605

Sunday
movies
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SATURDAY

4:00฀p.m.  WGBH (2) 
Christopher Kimball’s Milk 
Street

 WENH (14) Ciao Italia
 FOOD (41) Chopped
5:00฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Kitchen 

Takeover
6:00฀p.m.  WGBH (2)  WENH 

(14) The Great British 
Baking Show

 FOOD (41) Big Food Truck 
Tip

6:30฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Big Food 
Truck Tip

SUNDAY

4:00฀p.m.  FOOD (41) The 
Halloween Baking 
Championships

5:00฀p.m.  FOOD (41) The 
Halloween Baking 
Championships

6:00฀p.m.  FOOD (41) The 
Halloween Baking 
Championships

7:00฀p.m.  FOOD (41) The 
Halloween Baking 
Championships

8:00฀p.m.  FOOD (41) 
Halloween Wars

9:00฀p.m.  NESN (59) Dining 
Playbook With Bill & Jenny

MONDAY

7:00฀p.m.  WGBX (16) The 
Great British Baking Show

8:00฀p.m.  FOOD (41) The 
Halloween Baking 
Championships

9:00฀p.m.  FOOD (41) The 
Halloween Baking 
Championships

10:00฀p.m.  FOOD (41) 
The Halloween Baking 
Championships

TUESDAY
4:00฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Chopped
5:00฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Chopped
6:00฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Chopped
7:00฀p.m.  WGBX (16) The 

Great British Baking Show
 FOOD (41) Chopped
8:00฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Chopped
9:00฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Chopped
10:00฀p.m.  FOOD (41) 

Chopped

WEDNESDAY
4:00฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Guy’s 

Grocery Games
5:00฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Guy’s 

Grocery Games
6:00฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Guy’s 

Grocery Games
7:00฀p.m.  WGBX (16) The 

Great British Baking Show
 FOOD (41) Guy’s Grocery 

Games
8:00฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Guy’s 

Grocery Games
9:00฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Guy’s 

Grocery Games
10:00฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Big 

Food Truck Tip
10:30฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Big 

Food Truck Tip

THURSDAY
4:00฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Beat 

Bobby Flay
4:30฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Beat 

Bobby Flay
5:00฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Beat 

Bobby Flay
5:30฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Beat 

Bobby Flay

By฀Andrew฀Warren
TV Media

A 
Halloween tradition is back 
for even more scares, and 
this year it’s brought friends. 

Every fall, “Halloween Wars” 
spooks audiences with its incredi-
bly sugary creations, and this year’s 
competition, which premieres Sun-
day, Sept. 30, on Food Network, 
promises to deliver.

Actor Jonathan Bennett (“Mean 
Girls,” 2004) is back to host the 
competition that sees six teams 
building incredibly elaborate, de-
tailed and spooky edible displays 
that definitely put the “treat” in 
“trick or treat.” Each team is made 
up of a cake artist, a sugar master 
and an expert pumpkin carver, and 
over the series’ five episodes 
they’re tasked with making more 
and more displays that have to 
taste as good as they look.

Of course, every competition 
needs some judges, and this year’s 
panel is comprised of horror film 

special effects master Todd Tucker 
and celebrated cake decorator 
Shinmin Li. A rotating panel of 
guest judges rounds out the panel, 
with Sean Gunn (“Gilmore Girls”), 
Gaten Matarazzo (“Stranger 
Things”) and director Mick Garris 
(“The Stand”) all taking a turn.

This year, the trick-or-treating 
has managed to snag some extra 
treats. Immediately before Sun-
day’s premiere, “Road to Hallow-
een Wars” goes behind the scenes 
to give audiences a look at just 
what goes on in the lead-up to the 
series. From around the globe, 
some of the most skilled cake, 
pumpkin and sugar artists hone 
their ghoulish genius in hopes of 
wowing the judges and scaring off 
the competition.

Then, following Sunday’s pre-
miere, there’s even more sweet 
treats with “Halloween Wars: Even 
More Monstrous Scares.” The spe-
cial takes a look back at some of 
the most memorable displays in 
the show’s history, revisiting the 
terrifying witches, ghosts, were-
wolves and vampires that have 
graced the series since its first com-
petition back in 2011.

That’s three hours of Halloween 
trickery in one night, and there’s a 
reason that “Halloween Wars” is 
such a seasonal favorite. The edible 
displays really are visual master-
pieces, and with $50,000 up for 
grabs for the winning team, the 
competition is fierce. “Halloween 
Wars” premieres Sunday, Sept. 30, 
on Food Network.

Sean฀Gunn,฀Todd฀Tucker฀and฀Shinmin฀Li฀in฀“Halloween฀
Wars”

Babson Elwell Davis
4 x 4”

Extra treats
Food Network’s ‘Halloween Wars’ is bigger than ever

Cooking
this week

6:00฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Beat 
Bobby Flay

6:30฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Beat 
Bobby Flay

7:00฀p.m.  WGBX (16) The 
Great British Baking Show

 FOOD (41) Chopped
8:00฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Chopped
9:00฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Bite Club
10:00฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Beat 

Bobby Flay
10:30฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Beat 

Bobby Flay

FRIDAY
4:00฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Diners, 

Drive-Ins and Dives
4:30฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Diners, 

Drive-Ins and Dives
5:00฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Diners, 

Drive-Ins and Dives
 NESN (59) Dining Playbook 

With Bill & Jenny
5:30฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Diners, 

Drive-Ins and Dives
6:00฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Diners, 

Drive-Ins and Dives
6:30฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Diners, 

Drive-Ins and Dives
7:00฀p.m.  WGBX (16) The 

Great British Baking Show
 FOOD (41) Diners, Drive-Ins 

and Dives
7:30฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Diners, 

Drive-Ins and Dives
8:00฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Diners, 

Drive-Ins and Dives
9:00฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Diners, 

Drive-Ins and Dives
9:30฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Diners, 

Drive-Ins and Dives
10:00฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Diners, 

Drive-Ins and Dives
10:30฀p.m.  FOOD (41) Diners, 

Drive-Ins and Dives

Gloucester฀Daily฀Times,฀MA:฀
Food฀Sep฀29,฀2018฀to฀Oct฀5,฀2018

Specializing in Business, Personal and Commercial Insurance

Commercial Insurance

Business, Liability, Auto & 

Workers Compensation, 

Bonds and Property Insurance

We’re with you when no one else is.

Personal Insurance

Auto • Homeowners • Umbrellas • Watercraft 
• Recreational Vehicles and Antique Cars 
• Tenant and Condo Insurance

Babson-Elwell & Davis • Serving Cape Ann Since 1854
44 Blackburn Center Gloucester, MA • 978-283-1561 • 800-878-1561 • www.babson-elwell-davis.com
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31  Lose ground
32  ___ Kane of “All 

My Children”
33  2017 Oscar 

nominee “Get ___”
34  “Avengers: Infinity 

War’s” (2018) 
Doctor Strange

40  “This ___ ___ 
test”

42  Pasta shape
43  Everything
44  Gasoline additive 

property
48  Chem. unit
49  13 popes
50  Frigid Disney 

princess
51  Ottoman governor
52  RR stop
53  June 6, 1944
 

DOWN
1  “Come ___?” 

(Italian greeting)
2  Sitcom starring 

Allisson Janney
3  Dictator Amin
4  Gin’s partner
5  Filmmaker B. 

DeMille
6  Like fresh October 

air, sometimes
7  El ___ (Spanish 

hero)
8  Aim too high

ACROSS
1  Struck, old-style
5  Canadian TV 

channel
8  Half and half
11  Kind of list
12  Hatcher of 

“Desperate 
Housewives”

19  New sitcom 
starring Vicki 
Lawrence

24  River islet
25  “Watch What 

Happens Live” star 
Andy

28  HGTV series 
“Rustic ___”

9  Hawaiian goose
10  Test
12  Tropical tuber
15  Prefix with meter
19  Container weight
20  More robust
21  How doctors 

should behave
22  History series 

“___ Road 
Truckers”

23  Palme ___ 
(Cannes award)

26  U.S. cabinet dept.
27  Neighbor of Ger.
29  Prefix with 

pressure
30  “Pow!”
35  “John Brown’s 

Body” poet
36  Rocker John
37  Diamond stats
38  ___ choy
39  Covered, as a 

window

40  Metrical foot, in 
poetry

41  Wild plum
44  Capp and Capone
45  Antiquated
46  Civil War inits.
47  Singer Starr

13  Irk
14  Protein builder
16  Disney deer
17  “The Wire” and 

“Molly’s Game” 
(2017) star Elba

18  “Losing My 
Religion” rock 
group

Cape Ann Vet
2 x 2”

Brackett's Ocean View
2 x 3”

Jim’s Bagels
2 x 3”

House of the 
Raven
1 x 3”

Solution on page 3

Jose The Painer
2 x 3” •Exterior

•Interior
•Design and

Color Consulting
•Fully Insured

•Excellent References

Jose The 

Painter Inc.
Quality and service on 

Cape Ann for 20 years

Welcome Summer. 

 Call Us Today!!!

978-546-7657  
www.josethepainter.com

Making it all better!

Cape Ann
Veterinary Hospital

462 Essex Avenue
Gloucester, MA 

978-283-3238
www.capeannvet.com

House of 
the Raven

141 Main St., Gloucester

978-281-1624
www.houseoftheraven.com

WATCHES
BANDS - BATTERIES

SALES & REPAIRS

ALSO, FULL FRAMING 

SERVICES

CASUAL OCEANFRONT 
DINING

Daily Luncheon & 
Dinner Specials

Full Liquor License

PRIME RIB
FRI AND SAT EVENINGS

25 Main Street, Rockport
T: 978.546.2797

www.bracketts.com

OPEN 7 DAYS FOR LUNCH & DINNER

Jim’s Bagel 
& Bake Shoppe 

Apple Pies 
Baked Apples 

Apple Cider Donuts 
Apple Muffins 

Apple Strudel Coffee 

978.283.3383 34 Railroad Ave.
Gloucester, MA 01930

September is Apple Month! 

Follow us on Instagram @jimsbagel
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MONDAY, OCTOBER 1 TO FRIDAY, OCTOBER 5 C – COMCAST       S1 - DISH NETWORK       S2 - DIRECTV

C  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 S1 S2

(2) WGBH 
Nature 
Cat 

Curious 
George 

Pinkalicio
us-Peterr 

Daniel 
Tiger 

Daniel 
Tiger 

Splash & 
Bubbles 

Sesame 
Street 

Super 
WHY! 

Dinosaur 
Train 

Peg + 
Cat 

Sesame 
Street 

Splash & 
Bubbles 

Curious 
George 

Pinkalicio
us-Peterr

Nature 
Cat 

Wild 
Kratts 

Wild 
Kratts 

Curious 
George   

(3) WFXT 
(7:00) Boston25News Boston 25 Morning 

News at 9AM 
This 
Minute 

This 
Minute 

The Wendy Williams 
Show 

The Real Face the 
Truth 

Face the 
Truth 

The Dr. Oz Show TMZ Live! Boston 25 News at 
4 p.m.   

(4) WBZ 
(7:00) CBS This 
Morning 

Hot 
Bench 

Hot 
Bench 

Let's Make a Deal The Price Is Right WBZ 
News 

The Young and the 
Restless 

Bold-
Beautiful 

The Talk Dr. Phil Judge 
Judy 

Judge 
Judy 

  

(5) WCVB 
(7:00) Good Morning 
America 

Live With Kelly and 
Ryan 

Steve! The View NewsC-
enter 5 

Milliona-
ire? 

GMA Day General Hospital The Ellen 
DeGeneres Show 

NewsC-
enter 5 

Inside 
Edition 

  

(8) WLVI 
Paid 
Program 

Paid 
Program 

The Steve Wilkos 
Show 

Maury The Jerry Springer 
Show 

The Steve Wilkos 
Show 

Maury The Jerry Springer 
Show 

The Jerry Springer 
Show 

Maury 
  

(9) WSBK 
Paid 
Program 

Paid 
Program 

Couples 
Court 

Couples 
Court 

The People's Court Judge 
Judy 

Judge 
Judy 

Divorce 
Court 

Divorce 
Court 

Judge Mathis The People's Court Friends Friends 2 Broke 
Girls 

2 Broke 
Girls 

  

(10) WBTS 
(7:00) Today Show Megyn Kelly Today Today With Kathie 

Lee and Hoda 
The Rachael Ray 
Show 

Bosto-
nNow 

The HUB 
Today 

Days of Our Lives Pickler & Ben Access Live NBC Boston News 
at 4:00 p.m. 

  

(14) WENH 
Nature 
Cat 

Curious 
George 

Pinkalicio
us-Peterr 

Daniel 
Tiger 

Daniel 
Tiger 

Splash & 
Bubbles 

Sesame 
Street 

Super 
WHY! 

Dinosaur 
Train 

Peg + 
Cat 

Sesame 
Street 

Splash & 
Bubbles 

Curious 
George 

Pinkalicio
us-Peterr

Nature 
Cat 

Wild 
Kratts 

Wild 
Kratts 

Odd 
Squad   

(16) WGBX 
Project 
Smoke 

A Chef's 
Life 

The Great British 
Baking Show 

Mexican 
Table 

Weeknig
ht Meals 

Chef/(Tu) 
Chef 

TestK/Cook
's/ Milk St. 

Various Various (W) Ask 
House 

Arthur Splash & 
Bubbles 

Curious 
George 

Curious 
George 

Nature 
Cat 

Odd 
Squad 

  

(18) WZMY 
Various (F) 

Stepford 
Various (Tu) 

Evidence 
Various (Tu) 

Evidence 
Various (Tu) 

Evidence 
Various (Tu) 

Evidence 
Various Various Various Various 

  

  CA B L E  CH A N N E L S  

(22) necn necn News necn News necn News necn News necn News necn News necn News necn News News News   
(23) CNN New Day CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom At This Hour Inside Politics Wolf CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom The Lead 200 202
(25) CNBC (6:00) Squawk Box Squawk on the Street Squawk Alley Fast Money Power Lunch Closing Bell 208 355
(26) MSNBC (6:00) Morning Joe MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live Andrea Mitchell MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live Deadline 209 356
(27) FNC (6:00) Fox Friends America's Newsroom Outnumbered Outnumbered The Daily Briefing Shepard Smith Your World 205 360
(30) TBS Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Various Various BobBurg. Various 204 246
(31) DISC To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced 182 278
(32) TLC Little C. Little C. Little C. Little Various Say Yes SayYes Say Yes Medium Medium Medium Medium Amer. Gypsy Wedd Amer. Gypsy Wedd Various SayYes 183 280
(33) LIFE Unsolved Mysteries Unsolved Mysteries Unsolved Mysteries The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 (M) First 48/Grey's (M) First 48/Grey's 108 252
(34) FREE Reba Reba Reba 700 Club The 700 Club The Boat The Boat The Boat Movie Middle Middle Middle Middle Middle Movie Movie Middle 180 311
(35) USA Chicago P.D. NCIS/ SVU/ Chicago NCIS/ SVU/ Chicago NCIS/ SVU/ Chicago NCIS/ SVU/ Chicago NCIS/ SVU/ Chicago NCIS/ SVU/ Chicago NCIS/ SVU NCIS/ SVU 105 242
(36) A&E Various DogB.H. Various DogB.H. Various DogB.H. Various S.Wars Various S.Wars Various S.Wars Various S.Wars Various S.Wars Various S.Wars 118 265
(37) TNT Charmed Charmed Supernatural Supernatural Super./ Matchday Soccer/ Super./ Bones (M) Super./(ThF) Bones Movie/ Soccer/ Bones (Th F) Bones 138 245
(38) AMC Paid (:55) Dead Movie/ Dead/ Dead Dead Dead Dead Various Dead Dead Dead Dead (Th) Dead Various Dead Dead Dead Movie 130 254
(39) HIST Various Restore Various Restore Various Restore Various Count. Various Count. Various Count. Various Count. Various (Th) Pawn Various 120 269
(40) HGTV Various HiddenP Various Various Various Life Various Life Fixer Upper Various FlipVega Various FlipVega Various FlipVega Various FlipFlop 112 229
(41) FOOD Paid Paid Paid Pioneer Various Various Various Various Various Various Pioneer Pioneer Various BeatFlay Various BeatFlay Various BeatFlay 110 231
(43) COM Scrubs Futur. Futur. Futur. SouthPk SouthPk Futur. (:45) '70s SouthPk SouthPk SouthPk SouthPk '70s '70s '70s '70s SouthPk Office 107 249
(44) FX Movies Movies Mother Mother Mother Mother Mother Various Movie Mike&M. Movie (M) Movie (F) Movie Movie 137 248
(45) E! Various Kardash Various (M) Ashlee Various (M) Ashlee Various (M) Ashlee The Daily Pop Various (F) Ashlee (M F) Kardash Kardash/ Botched Kardash Movie 114 236
(46) BRAVO Various Various (M) Play Various Various Various Various H.Wives/ B.Deck Various (F) Play Various 129 273
(48) NICK PAW P.Pig P.Pig Guppies Guppies PAW PAW PAW PAW Machines PAW PAW Sponge Sponge Sponge Sponge Sponge Loud H. 170 299
(49) DISN Mouse Mouse Mickey Various MuppetB. Puppy Vamp Various Mickey Various Various Various Various Bizaard. Gravity Gravity DuckTal. Jessie 172 290
(50) SYFY Twilight Twilight Various Twilight Various Face Off Various Movie VanHel./ Movie Various Movie Movie Movie Movie (Tu) Movie Movies 122 244
(51) OXY Various Various Various Various Various Various Secrets/ Chicago/ NCIS Chicago/ NCIS/ Secrets Secrets/ Chicago/ NCIS 127 612
(52) MTV Various Ridicu. Various Ridicu. Various Ridicu. Various Ridicu. Various Ridicu. Various Various Teen Various Teen Various Teen 160 331
(53) VH1 LoveHip J. Foxx LoveHip Movie Various SafeWord Various (F) Movie Various LoveHip/ BlackInk Various Hip Hop Various Hip Hop HipHop Hip Hop 162 335
(54) PARMT Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Bar Rescue 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men Mom Mom 168 262
(55) HALL G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Home and Family Movies Movies Movies 185 312
(56) ESPN Get Up! First Take SportsCenter OLines (M) NFL Prime/NFL L (M) NFL L NBA: The Jump HighNoon Highly? 140 206
(57) ESPN2 SportsCenter SportsCenter Get Up! First Take Jalen & Jacoby Jump/NFL Football Intentional Talk 144 209
(58) CSNE Boston/ Postgame Various Slants Zolak and Bertrand Felger and Mazz Radio 434 623
(59) NESN Update Update Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Update Update Various Various Various Phenom TBA (F) Spot. (F) Destin. (F) Wicked 166 327
(60) CMT Music/(Th) Throw F.House F.House F.House F.House F.House F.House Reba Reba Reba Reba Home I. Home I. Home I. Home I. Home I. Home I. 151 608
(61) NBCSN (7:00) Pro FB Talk The Dan Patrick Show (F) Auto Racing Various Match Various Fishing Various Fishing Various ClassicCar Time Sale Octane 176 296
(62) TOON TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. Gumball Gumball Island Island TeenT. TeenT. BareBear BareBear Unikitty! Unikit OKKO! OKKO! Craig Craig 261 422
(63) EWTN Mass/(Th) Mass Various Doctors Angelica Jim-Joy Women Rosary Mass/(Th) Mass Jim-Joy Various Various Mercy Various Various Various 184 282
(64) TRU Various Funniest Various Funniest Various Funniest Various Funniest Various Funniest Various Funniest Various Funniest Various Various Various Various 139 247
(65) ANPL Too Cute! Animal Cops Animal Cops My Cat From Hell The Vet Life Rocky Mountain Vet Pit Bulls & Parolees Pit Bulls & Parolees Treehouse Masters 215 277
(66) TRAV Various Myst.Out Various Myst.Out Various Myst.Out Various Myst.Out Various Various Various Various Various 106 301
(68) TVLAND Paid Paid Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Bonanza Gunsmoke Gunsmoke Gunsmoke Gunsmoke Griffith Griffith 210 350
(69) CSPAN (7:00) Wash. Journal (F) HouseRepresent (M) Public Affairs/(Tu-Th) HouseRepresent (M) U.S. House of Representatives (F) Public Affairs Event 401 605

By฀Adam฀Thomlison
TV Media

Q: Can you please find out if 
Animal Planet plans to have 
new episodes of “Animal Cops: 
Houston”?

A: I can tell you that they 
haven’t announced any plans, but 
that doesn’t mean much in this 
case — “Animal Cops” can sneak 
up on you.

The Houston edition is just one 
of many in the “Animal Cops” fran-

chise, which has also included 
shows in Philadelphia, Detroit and, 
just for a change, South Africa.

The Houston show last released 
a new installment in 2015, as part 
of a brief spate of episodes (too 
disorganized to call a “season”) 
that brought the show back nearly 
a decade after its last new episode 
in 2006. Whether another revival 
could come is anyone’s guess, but 
nothing of the sort has been an-
nounced so far — the network an-
nounced its slate of shows for the 
2018-19 season back in the spring, 
and there wasn’t an animal cop 
among them.

But that could change. The rea-
son the “Animal Cops” shows are 
able to come back is because the 
Society for the Prevention of Cruel-
ty to Animals isn’t going anywhere 
and, unfortunately, there’s never a 
shortage of animal-cruelty cases 
for it to investigate. 

 
Q: Who did “True Detec-

tive’s” theme song? I loved it 
and thought it was perfect for 
the show.

A: It depends which season you 
mean. Given that each season fol-
lows a completely different cast of 
characters in a completely differ-

ent setting, it makes sense that 
each one has had a different 
theme.

The first season’s horn-accom-
panied country ballad was a song 
called “Far From Any Road” by The 
Handsome Family, a husband-and-
wife alt-country duo. It appears on 
their 2003 album “Singing Bones.”

Season 2’s theme was by a 
somewhat more famous artist — 
it’s “Nevermind” by legendary folk 
poet Leonard Cohen, from his 
2014 record “Popular Problems.”

The husband half of “The Hand-
some Family,” who writes all their 
music (while his wife writes the lyr-

ics) said that their song was writ-
ten with deserts and scorpions in 
mind — far from the lush bayou 
setting of the first season of “True 
Detective.”

“But that’s what’s so wonder-
ful about it” being selected as the 
show’s theme, he said in an inter-
view on National Public Radio. “A 
song should have space that it 
can take on many meanings and 
take on many lives and can be 
put in different contexts and fit 
perfectly.”

The second season’s theme has 
a little more urban cool — Cohen, 
the patron saint of Montreal, can’t 

help but exude it — which makes 
it a better match to its setting, 
since season 2 is about city politics 
rather than rural crime.

Interestingly, as with many of 
Cohen’s songs, “Nevermind” be-
gan life as a poem. It was pub-
lished in his 2006 poetry collection 
“Book of Longing.”

A third season of the HBO series 
has now wrapped filming, but no 
premiere date has been released. 
Nor has the theme song.

 
Have a question? Email us at 

questions@tvtabloid.com. Please 
include your name and town. 

Hollywood 
Q&A
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C  5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30 S1 S2

(2) WGBH 
Ask This Old 
House 

BBC News 
America 

PBS NewsHour (N) Greater 
Boston

Rick Steves' 
Europe

Antiques Roadshow "New 
York City (Hour One)"

Antiques Roadshow "New 
York City (Hour Two)" 

POV "Dark Money" The shadowy world of 
anonymous campaign contributions. (N)

Amanpour & 
Company (N)

  

(3) WFXT 
Boston 25 News at 5 p.m. 
(N) 

Boston 25 News at 6 p.m. 
(N) 

Ent. Tonight 
(N) 

TMZ The Resident "The Prince 
and the Pauper" (N)

9-1-1 "Help Is Not 
Coming" (N)

Boston 25 News at 10 
p.m. (N)

Boston 25 
News (N)

(:35) TMZ 
  

(4) WBZ 
WBZ News 
(N) 

WBZ News 
(N) 

WBZ News 
(N) 

CBS Evening 
News (N) 

Wheel of 
Fortune (N)

Jeopardy! 
(N)

Nbhood 
"Pilot" (N)

H.Together 
"Pilot" (N)

Magnum P.I. (N) Bull (N) WBZ News 
(N)

(:35) The 
Late Show

  

(5) WCVB 
NewsCenter 5 at 5 p.m. 
(N) 

NewsCenter 
5 (N) 

ABC World 
News (N) 

NewsCenter 
5 (N)

Chronicle Dancing With the Stars "New York City Night" (N) The Good Doctor "Middle 
Ground" (N)

NewsCenter 
5 Late (N)

(:35) Jimmy 
Kimmel Live

  

(8) WLVI 
Last Man 
Standing 

Last Man 
Standing 

Mom Mom The 
Goldbergs

The 
Goldbergs

Penn&Teller "Let's Hear It 
for the Kids" (SF) (N)

Whose Line 
Is It? (N)

Whose Line 
Is It? 

7 News at 10 on CW56 (N) Modern 
Family

Modern 
Family

  

(9) WSBK 
Two and a 
Half Men 

Two and a 
Half Men 

Black-ish Black-ish The Big 
Bang Theory

The Big 
Bang Theory

WBZ News (N) Law & Order: Criminal 
Intent "The Gift" 

Law & Order: Criminal 
Intent "But Not Forgotten"

Seinfeld The Big 
Bang Theory

  

(10) WBTS 
NBC Boston News at 5:00 
p.m. (N) 

NBC Boston 
News (N) 

NBC Nightly 
News (N) 

NBC Boston 
News (N)

Access The Voice Contestants battle for a recording contract. Manifest "Reentry" (N) NBC Boston 
News (N)

(:35) Tonight 
Show

  

(14) WENH 
Ask This Old 
House 

BBC News 
America 

PBS NewsHour (N) Greater 
Boston

Rick Steves' 
Europe

Antiques Roadshow "New 
York City (Hour One)"

Antiques Roadshow "New 
York City (Hour Two)" 

POV "Dark Money" The shadowy world of 
anonymous campaign contributions. (N)

Amanpour & 
Company (N)

  

(16) WGBX 
Wild Kratts Wild K. "Sea 

Otter Swim" 
Curious 
George 

Curious 
George 

The Great British Baking 
Show "Botanical"

Midsomer Murders "The 
Black Book" 2/2

Shetland "Episode Four" Vera "Shadows in the Sky" The body of a 
family man plummets from a car park.

News (N) 
  

(18) WZMY 
Cold Case Files "On the 
Case: Nacole's Killer" 

Cold Case Files "On the 
Case: A Child Remembers" 

Cold Case Files "Evidence 
Kit"

Cold Case Files Southern Fried Homicide 
"The Perfect Poisoner" 

Southern Fried Homicide 
"Smooth Talking Devil"

Poisoned Passions "Dawn 
Schiller"

  

  CA B L E  CH A N N E L S  

(22) necn necn News (N) necn News (N) The Take Business The Take Business necn News (N) necn News (N) necn News (N)   
(23) CNN The Situation Room The Situation Room OutFront Anderson Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight 200 202
(25) CNBC Fast Money Mad Money American Greed: Scam American Greed: Scam American Greed: Scam American Greed: Scam (N) American Greed: Scam 208 355
(26) MSNBC MTP Daily (N) The Beat (N) Hardball (N) All in With Chris Hayes (N) Rachel Maddow (N) The Last Word (N) The 11th Hour (N) 209 356
(27) FNC The Five Special Report The Story Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity The Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night 205 360
(30) TBS Bob Burgers Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Conan (N) 204 246
(31) DISC To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced ShiftinGears "Rally Time" Gears "Cage Match" (N) Vegas Rat Rods 1/2 (N) Brake Room Brake Room 182 278
(32) TLC Yes Dress Yes Dress Say Yes to the Dress Say Yes to the Dress Sweet Home Sextuplets Counting On (N) To Be Announced Sweet Home Sextuplets 183 280
(33) LIFE The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 PD Women PD Women PDWomen PD Women (:05) 24 to Life (N) (:05) 24 to Life 108 252
(34) FREE  ParaNorman ('12, Ani) Anna Kendrick. (:10)  The Nightmare Before Christmas (:55)  Hocus Pocus ('93, Com) Bette Midler. The 700 Club 180 311
(35) USA NCIS Modern Fam Modern Fam Modern Fam Modern Fam WWE Monday Night Raw (:05) Modern (:35) Modern 105 242
(36) A&E Storage W. Storage W. The Inside Story "Ferris Bueller's Day Off" The Inside Story "Caddyshack" The Inside Story "National Lampoon's Vacation" 118 265
(37) TNT Movie (:45)  Iron Man ('08, Action) Gwyneth Paltrow, Jeff Bridges, Robert Downey Jr..  Ant-Man ('15, Act) Michael Douglas, Evangeline Lilly, Paul Rudd. The Alienist 138 245
(38) AMC (4:30)  Rambo: First Blood  The A-Team ('10, Act) Bradley Cooper, Jessica Biel, Liam Neeson. Better Call Saul (N) Lodge 49 "Apogee" (N) Call Saul "Wiedersehen" 130 254
(39) HIST Pickers "Concrete Jungle" American Pickers A. Pickers "Pedal Pushers" Pickers "Queen of Fortune" American Pickers (:05) American Pickers (:05) American Pickers 120 269
(40) HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It H.Hunt (N) House House Hunt. House 112 229
(41) FOOD Hallow "Monster Party" Halloween Wars Halloween Wars "Beware" Halloween Baking Cha Halloween Baking Cha (N) Halloween Baking Cha (N) Halloween Wars 110 231
(43) COM (:15) Office (:50) Office (:15) Office (:50) The Office (:25) Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office Daily S. (N) The Office 107 249
(44) FX  Hotel Transylvania ('12, Ani) Adam Sandler. Hotel Transylvania 2 (2015, Animated) Voices of Selena Gomez, Andy Samberg, Adam Sandler. Hotel Transylvania 2 137 248
(45) E! The Kardashians The Kardashians E! News (N)  Dirty Dancing ('87, Dan) Patrick Swayze.  Dirty Dancing ('87, Dan) Patrick Swayze. 114 236
(46) BRAVO H.Wives "Reunion Part 1" H.Wives "Reunion Part 2" The Real Housewives The Real Housewives The Real Housewives (N) Play (N) Play by Play Watch (N) Housewives 129 273
(48) NICK LoudH. Loud House Loud House Loud House Loud House Loud House Double Dare Double Dare To Be Announced Friends (:35) Friends 170 299
(49) DISN Bunk'd Bunk'd Jessie Jessie Gravity Falls (:25) Gravity DuckTales Gravity Falls Bunk'd Bunk'd StuckMid. StuckMid. Raven's. Bunk'd 172 290
(50) SYFY (4:30)  Resident Evil: Afterlife Drive Angry ('11, Act) Amber Heard, Nicolas Cage.  The Incredible Hulk ('08, Act) Liv Tyler, Tim Roth, Edward Norton. Futurama Futurama 122 244
(51) OXY (4:00) Secrets Uncovered Dateline: Secrets Uncovered Dateline: Secrets Uncovered Snapped Snapped 127 612
(52) MTV (4:50) Teen Mom: Young Teen Mom OG Teen Mom OG Teen Mom OG Teen Mom OG Teen Mom: Young and Jersey Shore: Family 160 331
(53) VH1 Hip Hop Hollywood Hip Hop Hollywood Hip Hop Hollywood Hip Hop Hollywood (N) Remy and Papoose (P) (N) Hip Hop Hollywood Remy and Papoose 162 335
(54) PARMT Mom Mom Mom Mom Friends Friends Friends Friends Cops Cops Cops Cops Cops Cops 168 262
(55) HALL (4:00) Royally Ever After Royal Matchmaker ('18, Rom) Bethany Joy Lenz. Love on a Limb ('16, Rom) Ashley Williams. Golden Girls Golden Girls Golden Girls Golden Girls 185 312
(56) ESPN Horn (N) Interrupt (N) Monday Night Countdown (L) Mon. Kickoff /(:15) NFL Football Kansas City Chiefs at Denver Broncos (L) (:15) SportsCenter (N) 140 206
(57) ESPN2 NFL Live SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) NFL noche /(:15) NFL Fútbol Americano Kansas City Chiefs at Denver Broncos (L) (:15) Football (:45) F. Final 144 209
(58) CSNE (2:00) Felger & Mazz (L) Mon. Night Early Edition (N) Quick Slants Quick Slants Boston Sports Tonight (N) Boston Sports Tonight 434 623
(59) NESN UMass Red Sox To Be Announced Sports (N) Sports 166 327
(60) CMT Last Man St. Last Man St. Last Man St. Last Man St. Last Man St. Last Man St. To Be Announced To Be Announced 151 608
(61) NBCSN Goal Zone Men/Blazers NASCAR America (L) Super High Roller Bowl Super High Roller Bowl Super High Roller Bowl Super High Roller Bowl Super High Roller Bowl 176 296
(62) TOON Gumball Gumball Teen Titan Teen Titan Bare Bears Bare Bears D.Ball Super Amer. Dad Cleveland Amer. Dad Bob Burgers Bob Burgers Family Guy Family Guy 261 422
(63) EWTN Bookmark St. Therese EWTN News Catholics Daily Mass Journey "Dr. Paul Thigpen" EWTN News Holy Rosary The World Over Battle Ready Women 184 282
(64) TRU Paid Off Paid Off Inside Jokes Inside Jokes Inside Jokes Inside Jokes Carbonaro Carbonaro Carbonaro Carbonaro Adam (N) Adam Ruins Adam Ruins Adam Ruins 139 247
(65) ANPL Treehouse Masters Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Yukon "Feast or Famine" Yukon "New Kid in Town" Yukon "Hell Freezes Over" Lone Star Law 215 277
(66) TRAV Ghost Adv. Artifacts Ghost Adv. "Crazy Town" Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures "Haunted Museums" (P) (N) Ghost Adventures 106 301
(68) TVLAND A. Griffith A. Griffith M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H Loves Ray Loves Ray Goldberg Goldberg 2½Men 2½Men King-Queens King-Queens 210 350
(69) CSPAN (12:00) U.S. House of Representatives (L) Politics & Public Policy Today The day's major public affairs and political events. 401 605

11:30฀a.m.  AMC (38) “Black Hawk 
Down” ++ (2001, Action) An elite 
team of peacekeepers attempt to 
kidnap a crime lord’s top lieutenants 
in Somalia. (3h)

3:00฀p.m.  TNT (37) “Need for 
Speed” ++ (2014, Action) Two 
years after being framed and impris-
oned for manslaughter, a blue-collar 
mechanic joins a cross-country car 
race in the hopes of exacting 
revenge. With a bounty placed on his 
car by the man who framed him, he 
must dodge the authorities at every 
turn. (2h45)

4:30฀p.m.  AMC (38) “Rambo: First 
Blood” +++ (1982, Action) 

Wandering into a small town, ex-
Green Beret John Rambo is targeted, 
arrested and abused by the local 
police. When he escapes, Rambo 
flashes back to his time as a POW 
and heads into the hills, armed to 
the teeth and ready to take on those 
who hunt him. (2h)

5:00฀p.m.  FREEFORM (34) 
“ParaNorman” ++ (2012, 
Animated) In order to save his 
hometown, a young boy challenges 
zombies, ghosts and grown-ups. 
(2h10)

5:45฀p.m.  TNT (37) “Iron Man” 
+++ (2008, Action) After a wealthy 
weapons developer faces a live-
threatening incident, he creates a 
suit of high tech armor to fix the 
mistakes he’s made and defend the 
innocent against evil. (2h45)

6:30฀p.m.  AMC (38) “The A-Team” 
++ (2010, Action) Four war veter-

ans attempt to clear their names 
when the military suspects them of 
committing a crime. (2h30)

8:30฀p.m.  TNT (37) “Ant-Man” ++ 
(2015, Action) A con man dons a 
remarkable suit that shrinks him 
down to the size of the insect, yet 
bestows him with incredible 
strength. With the help of his mentor 
who developed the technology, he 
must pull off a heist that will save 
the world. (2h30)

8:55฀p.m.  FREEFORM (34) “Hocus 
Pocus” +++ (1993, Comedy) In 
1693 Salem, three sisters are execut-
ed for practicing witchcraft. Three 
hundred years later, a sceptic named 
Max explores the ruins of the leg-
endary witches’ house and dares the 
witches to manifest themselves. 
(2h05)

10:00฀p.m.  E! (45) “Dirty Dancing” 
+++ (1987, Dance) While on vaca-

tion, a girl discovers love and 
romance with a local dance instruc-
tor. (2h)

Midnight  FREEFORM (34) 
“ParaNorman” ++ (2012, 
Animated) In order to save his 
hometown, a young boy challenges 
zombies, ghosts and grown-ups. (2h)

 E! (45) “Dirty Dancing: Havana 
Nights” ++ (2004, Romance) A vir-
ginal American teenager falls for a 
handsome local boy while vacation-
ing in Cuba with her family on the 
eve of that country’s 1958 revolu-
tion. (2h)

2:00฀a.m.  SYFY (50) “Resident Evil” 
++ (2002, Action) The leaders of a 
commando team break into a secret 
laboratory where a deadly virus 
looms. (2h)

Gloucester฀Daily฀Times,฀MA:฀Movies฀
Oct 1, 2018

Monday
movies

NBC

The Voice
Hopeful vocalists from 
across the country take the 
stage to compete for a life-
altering recording contract 
in a new episode of the hit 
reality TV series “The Voice,” 
airing Monday, Oct. 1, on 
NBC. This season features 
judges Blake Shelton, Kelly 
Clarkson, Jennifer Hudson 
and Adam Levine.

“The฀Voice”฀judge฀Blake฀
Shelton
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(2) WGBH 
Ask This Old 
House 

BBC News 
America 

PBS NewsHour (N) Greater 
Boston

Rick Steves' 
Europe

The Great American Read 
"Villains & Monsters" (N)

Frontline "Trump's Showdown" Trump wages an 
unprecedented war. (N) 

Amanpour & Company (N)
  

(3) WFXT 
Boston 25 News at 5 p.m. 
(N) 

Boston 25 News at 6 p.m. 
(N) 

Ent. Tonight 
(N) 

TMZ The Gifted "unMoored" 
(N)

Lethal Weapon "Need to 
Know" (N)

Boston 25 News at 10 
p.m. (N)

Boston 25 
News (N)

(:35) TMZ 
  

(4) WBZ 
WBZ News 
(N) 

WBZ News 
(N) 

WBZ News 
(N) 

CBS Evening 
News (N) 

Wheel of 
Fortune (N)

Jeopardy! 
(N)

NCIS "Love Thy Neighbor" 
(N)

FBI "Green Birds" (N) NCIS: New Orleans "Inside 
Out" (N)

WBZ News 
(N)

(:35) The 
Late Show

  

(5) WCVB 
NewsCenter 5 at 5 p.m. 
(N) 

NewsCenter 
5 (N) 

ABC World 
News (N) 

NewsCenter 
5 (N)

Chronicle Dancing With the Stars "Las Vegas Night" (N) A Million Little Things 
"Pilot"

NewsCenter 
5 Late (N)

(:35) Jimmy 
Kimmel Live

  

(8) WLVI 
Last Man 
Standing 

Last Man 
Standing 

Mom Mom The 
Goldbergs

The 
Goldbergs

The Flash "We Are the 
Flash"

Outpost "The Dragman Is 
Coming" (SF) (N) 

7 News at 10 on CW56 (N) Modern 
Family

Modern 
Family

  

(9) WSBK 
Two and a 
Half Men 

Two and a 
Half Men 

Black "Pops' 
Pops' Pops" 

Black-ish 
"THE Word" 

The Big 
Bang Theory

The Big 
Bang Theory

WBZ News (N) Chicago P.D. "Chin Check" Chicago P.D. "Now Is 
Always Temporary"

Seinfeld The Big 
Bang Theory

  

(10) WBTS 
NBC Boston News at 5:00 
p.m. (N) 

NBC Boston 
News (N) 

NBC Nightly 
News (N) 

NBC Boston 
News (N)

Access The Voice This Is Us "A Philadelphia 
Story" (N)

New Amsterdam "Rituals" 
(N)

NBC Boston 
News (N)

(:35) Tonight 
Show

  

(14) WENH 
Ask This Old 
House 

BBC News 
America 

PBS NewsHour (N) Greater 
Boston

Rick Steves' 
Europe

The Great American Read 
"Villains & Monsters" (N)

Frontline "Trump's Showdown" Trump wages an 
unprecedented war. (N) 

Amanpour & Company (N)
  

(16) WGBX 
Wild Kratts Wild Kratts Curious 

George 
Curious 
George 

The Great British Baking 
Show "Desserts"

Masterpiece Classic "The 
Durrells in Corfu"

Masterpiece Classic 
"Poldark"

Masterpiece "My Mother 
and Other Strangers"

PBS NewsHour (N) 
  

(18) WZMY 
I Survived ... "April/ Mark/ 
Jesse" 

I Survived ... "Sharon/ 
Patrick/ Renee" 

I Survived ... "Roger & 
Dena/ Sydney/ Jennifer"

I Survived ... "Susan/ 
Brent/ Denise"

Deadly Motives "I Dated a 
Psycho"

Deadly Motives "I Dated a 
Psycho"

Poisoned Passions "Vicki 
Morgan"

  

  CA B L E  CH A N N E L S  

(22) necn necn News (N) necn News (N) The Take Business The Take Business necn News (N) necn News (N) necn News (N)   
(23) CNN The Situation Room The Situation Room OutFront Anderson Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight 200 202
(25) CNBC Fast Money Mad Money Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank 208 355
(26) MSNBC MTP Daily (N) The Beat (N) Hardball (N) All in With Chris Hayes (N) Rachel Maddow (N) The Last Word (N) The 11th Hour (N) 209 356
(27) FNC The Five Special Report The Story Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity The Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night 205 360
(30) TBS Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Family Guy Family Guy BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Wrecked Wrecked (N) Conan (N) 204 246
(31) DISC To Be Announced To Be Announced Vegas Rat Rods Vegas Rat Rods Vegas Rat Rods 2/2 (N) Trans Am (N) Rat Rods "Born to Rod" 182 278
(32) TLC Yes Dress Yes Dress OutDaughtered To Be Announced OutDaughtered (N) To Be Announced Home Sextuplets (N) OutDaughtered 183 280
(33) LIFE Grey's Anatomy Grey's Anatomy Married at First Sight Unlocked (N) Married (N) Married1stSight "Down to the Wire" (N) (:35) 13 Sons (N) (:35) Unlocked 108 252
(34) FREE  The Nightmare Before Christmas  Hocus Pocus ('93, Com) Bette Midler.  Monsters University ('13, Ani) John Goodman, Billy Crystal. The 700 Club 180 311
(35) USA Law&Order: SVU "Retro" Modern Fam Modern Fam Modern Fam Modern Fam WWE Super Smackdown The Purge "Rise Up" (N) Law&Order: SVU "Smut" 105 242
(36) A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 First 48 "Fatal Mistake" The First 48 (:05) The First 48 118 265
(37) TNT Post-match Wrecked Wrecked Wrecked Wrecked Wrecked NBA Basketball Pre-season Cleveland Cavaliers at Boston Celtics (L) NBA Basketb. Pre-season Den./L.A. L. (L) 138 245
(38) AMC (:20) Dead "Bloodletting" (:20) The Walking Dead (:20) Dead "Cherokee Rose" (:25) Dead "Chupacabra" (:25) The Walking Dead "Secrets" (:25) The Walking Dead (:25) Dead 130 254
(39) HIST American Pickers American Pickers Pickers "Jersey's Jackpot" American Pickers Pickers "Ladies Pick" (N) (:05) American Pickers (:05) Pickers "Big Boy Toys" 120 269
(40) HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Flippers (N) Desert Flip H.Hunt (N) House (N) House Hunt. House 112 229
(41) FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped (N) Chopped Chopped 110 231
(43) COM (:15) Office (:50) Office (:15) Office (:50) The Office (:25) Office Tosh.0 Tosh.0 Tosh.0 Tosh.0 Tosh.0 (N) J. Jeff. (N) Daily S. (N) The Office 107 249
(44) FX  300: Rise of an Empire Sullivan Stapleton.  The Avengers ('12, Action) Chris Evans, Scarlett Johansson, Robert Downey Jr.. Mayans M.C. (N) Inbetwe. (N) Inbetwe. (N) 137 248
(45) E! Botched Botched "Man Boobs" E! News (N)  The Other Guys ('10, Com) Mark Wahlberg, Will Ferrell. Talladega Nights: The Ballad of Ricky... 114 236
(46) BRAVO Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck (SP) (N) Flipping Out (N) Watch (N) Below Deck 129 273
(48) NICK LoudH. Loud House Loud House Loud House Loud House Loud House Double Dare Double Dare To Be Announced Friends (:35) Friends 170 299
(49) DISN Bunk'd Bunk'd Jessie Jessie Gravity Falls Gravity Falls DuckTales Gravity Falls Bunk'd Bunk'd StuckMid. StuckMid. Raven's. Bunk'd 172 290
(50) SYFY Movie  The Incredible Hulk ('08, Act) Liv Tyler, Tim Roth, Edward Norton.  Iron Man 3 ('13, Act) Gwyneth Paltrow, Robert Downey Jr.. (:50) Futur. (:20) Futur. (:50) Futur. 122 244
(51) OXY Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. NCIS 127 612
(52) MTV (4:50) Jersey Shore: Family Teen Mom: Young and Teen Mom: Young and Teen Mom: Young and The Challenge: Vendettas Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous 160 331
(53) VH1 Hip Hop Hip Hop SafeWord SafeWord Remy and Papoose Hip Hop Hollywood Hip Hop Hollywood Hip Hop Hollywood Remy and Papoose 162 335
(54) PARMT Mom Mom Mom Mom Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Ink Master (N)  Remember the Titans 168 262
(55) HALL (4:00) Ms. Matched A Taste of Romance ('11, Fam) Teri Polo. Love Struck Café ('17, Rom) Sarah Jane Morris. Golden Girls Golden Girls Golden Girls Golden Girls 185 312
(56) ESPN Horn (N) Interrupt (N) SportsCenter (N) Baseball Tonight (L) MLB Baseball National League Wild Card (L) SportsCenter (N) 140 206
(57) ESPN2 Baseball Tonight (L) Around Horn Interruption NFL Live MLB Baseball National League Wild Card (L) NFL Live 144 209
(58) CSNE (2:00) Felger & Mazz (L) NE Tailgate Quick Slants Early (N) Celtics Pre NBA Basketball Pre-season Cleveland Cavaliers at Boston Celtics (L) Celtics Post Celtics Post BostonS. (N) 434 623
(59) NESN Red Sox C. Moore To Be Announced Sports (N) Red Sox 166 327
(60) CMT Last Man St. Last Man St. Last Man St. Last Man St. Last Man St. Last Man St. To Be Announced To Be Announced 151 608
(61) NBCSN NASCAR America (L) Glory Road Glory Road Mecum10 Mecum10 Octane (N) Caf./ Octane Glory Road Glory Road Mecum10 Mecum10 Caf./ Octane Caf./ Octane 176 296
(62) TOON Gumball Gumball Teen Titan Teen Titan Bare Bears Bare Bears D.Ball Super Amer. Dad Cleveland Amer. Dad Bob Burgers Bob Burgers Family Guy Family Guy 261 422
(63) EWTN The Choices Angels EWTN News Real Life Daily Mass Mother Angelica EWTN News Holy Rosary Scripture Fathers Women 184 282
(64) TRU Carbonaro Carbonaro Imp. Jokers Imp. Jokers Imp. Jokers Imp. Jokers Imp. Jokers Imp. Jokers Imp. Jokers Imp. Jokers Paid Off (N) Adam Ruins Adam Ruins Adam Ruins 139 247
(65) ANPL Treehouse "Sky High Spa" River Monsters River Monsters River Monsters River Monsters River Monsters River Monsters 215 277
(66) TRAV Hunt for Yeti Exp. Unkn. "Code to Gold" Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Exp. Unknown: Extra Destination Truth 106 301
(68) TVLAND A. Griffith A. Griffith M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H Loves Ray Loves Ray Goldberg Goldberg 2½Men 2½Men King-Queens King-Queens 210 350
(69) CSPAN (10:00) U.S. House of Representatives (N) Politics & Public Policy Today The day's major public affairs and political events. 401 605

11:30฀a.m.  SYFY (50) “Resident Evil: 
Afterlife” +++ (2010, Action) A 
woman helps a group of survivors 
who want to make their way to the 
supposedly safe haven known as 
Arcadia. (2h)

1:30฀p.m.  FX (44) “Prisoners” +++ 
(2013, Thriller) A father kidnaps the 
main suspect when his young 
daughter and her friend go missing, 
while the lead detective races 
against the clock to unravel the case 
before it’s too late. They soon discov-
er that all is not as it seems. (3h30)

5:00฀p.m.  FREEFORM (34) “The 
Nightmare Before Christmas” 
+++ (1993, Animated) Jack 

Skellington, the Pumpkin King and 
scariest man in Halloween Town, 
becomes bored with his holiday 
and wanders out of town only to 
discover Christmas. He proceeds to 
have Santa brought to him and 
takes over Christmas, but all is not 
right. (1h30)

6:30฀p.m.  FREEFORM (34) “Hocus 
Pocus” +++ (1993, Comedy) In 
1693 Salem, three sisters are exe-
cuted for practicing witchcraft. 
Three hundred years later, a sceptic 
named Max explores the ruins of 
the legendary witches’ house and 
dares the witches to manifest 
themselves. (2h)

7:00฀p.m.  FX (44) “The Avengers” 
+++ (2012, Action) A team of 
super heroes known as ‘The 
Avengers’ band together to help 
protect the world from Loki and his 
army. (3h)

8:00฀p.m.  E! (45) “The Other Guys” 
+++ (2010, Comedy) Two dis-
graced New York City detectives 
seize an opportunity to step into 
the limelight. However, things do 
not go as planned for the duo as 
they investigate a shady capitalist. 
(2h30)

 SYFY (50) “Iron Man 3” +++ 
(2013, Action) Six months after the 
battle of New York, Tony Stark faces 
off against a terrorist mastermind 
known as the Mandarin. (2h50)

8:30฀p.m.  FREEFORM (34) 
“Monsters University” +++ 
(2013, Animated) Two monsters 
remember their lives together in 
University before they became the 
best of friends. (2h30)

10:30฀p.m.  E! (45) “Talladega 
Nights: The Ballad of Ricky 
Bobby” ++ (2006, Comedy) 
NASCAR driver Ricky Bobby’s talent 

and devotion are put to the test 
when a French Formula One driver 
challenges him for the 
Championship. (2h30)

11:00฀p.m.  PARMT (54) “Remember 
the Titans” ++ (2000, Drama) An 
African American coach is hired to 
help ease tensions and unify a 
racially integrated high school foot-
ball team in 1970s Alexandria, 
Virginia. (2h30)

Midnight  FREEFORM (34) “Willy 
Wonka and the Chocolate 
Factory” +++ (1971, Family) The 
world is astounded when a reclu-
sive candy manufacturer randomly 
places golden tickets inside choco-
late bar wrappers, which will allow 
five lucky people to tour his unusu-
al factory. (2h)

Gloucester฀Daily฀Times,฀MA:฀Movies฀
Oct 2, 2018

Tuesday
movies

NBC

New Amsterdam
Dr. Sharpe (Freema Agyeman) en-
courages Dr. Goodwin (Ryan Egg-
old) to come up with a plan as he 
struggles to navigate his diagnosis 
in a new episode of “New Amster-
dam,” airing Tuesday, Oct. 2, on 
NBC. Meanwhile Dr. Frome (Tyler 
Labine) and Dr. Kapoor (Anupam 
Kher) try to help a child and Dr. 
Bloom (Janet Montgomery) gives 
some helpful advice.

Ryan฀Eggold฀stars฀in฀“New฀
Amsterdam”

FINAL-2 Sat, Sep 22, 2018 5:59:10 PM
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WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 3 C – COMCAST       S1 - DISH NETWORK       S2 - DIRECTV

C  5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30 S1 S2

(2) WGBH 
Ask This Old 
House 

BBC News 
America 

PBS NewsHour (N) Greater 
Boston

Rick Steves' 
Europe

Nature "Animal Misfits" Nova "Operation Bridge 
Rescue" (N)

Secret Dead "The Woman 
in the Iron Coffin" (N)

Amanpour & Company (N)
  

(3) WFXT 
Boston 25 News at 5 p.m. 
(N) 

Boston 25 News at 6 p.m. 
(N) 

Ent. Tonight 
(N) 

TMZ Empire "Pay for Their 
Presumptions" (N)

Star "Who's the Daddy" 
(N)

Boston 25 News at 10 
p.m. (N)

Boston 25 
News (N)

(:35) TMZ 
  

(4) WBZ 
WBZ News 
(N) 

WBZ News 
(N) 

WBZ News 
(N) 

CBS Evening 
News (N) 

Wheel of 
Fortune (N)

Jeopardy! 
(N)

Survivor: David vs. 
Goliath (N)

SEAL Team "Fracture" (SP) 
(N)

Criminal Minds "300" (SP) 
(N)

WBZ News 
(N)

(:35) The 
Late Show

  

(5) WCVB 
NewsCenter 5 at 5 p.m. 
(N) 

NewsCenter 
5 (N) 

ABC World 
News (N) 

NewsCenter 
5 (N)

Chronicle Goldberg (N) Am.House-
wife (N)

Modern 
Family (N)

Single 
Parents (N) 

A Million Little Things 
"Band of Dads" (N)

NewsCenter 
5 Late (N)

(:35) Jimmy 
Kimmel Live

  

(8) WLVI 
Last Man 
Standing 

Last Man 
Standing 

Mom Mom The 
Goldbergs

The 
Goldbergs

Burden of Truth "Cause in 
Fact"

Supergirl "Battles Lost and 
Won"

7 News at 10 on CW56 (N) Modern 
Family

Modern Fam 
"Pilot"

  

(9) WSBK 
Two and a 
Half Men 

Two and a 
Half Men 

Black-ish Black-ish 
"Dr. Hell No" 

The Big 
Bang Theory

The Big 
Bang Theory

WBZ News (N) Dateline Dateline Seinfeld The Big 
Bang Theory

  

(10) WBTS 
NBC Boston News at 5:00 
p.m. (N) 

NBC Boston 
News (N) 

NBC Nightly 
News (N) 

NBC Boston 
News (N)

Access Chicago Fire "Going to 
War" 1/3 (N)

Chicago Med "When to Let 
Go" 2/3 (N)

Chicago P.D. "Endings" 
3/3 (N)

NBC Boston 
News (N)

(:35) Tonight 
Show

  

(14) WENH 
Ask This Old 
House 

BBC News 
America 

PBS NewsHour (N) Greater 
Boston

Windows to 
the Wild

Nature "Animal Misfits" Nova "Operation Bridge 
Rescue" (N)

Secret Dead "The Woman 
in the Iron Coffin" (N)

Amanpour & Company (N)
  

(16) WGBX 
Wild Kratts 
"Spirit Bear" 

Wild K. "Box 
Turtled In!" 

Curious 
George 

Curious 
George 

The Great British Baking 
Show "Tudor Week"

The Doctor Blake 
Mysteries "First Dance"

800 Words (:45) 800 Words Tales From 
the Palaces

PBS NewsHour (N) 
  

(18) WZMY 
Deadly Motives "I Dated a 
Psycho" 

Deadly Motives "Twisted 
Fate" 

I Killed My BFF "My Best 
Friend the Serial Killer"

I Killed My BFF "Silent 
Scream"

Intervention Intervention Intervention 
  

  CA B L E  CH A N N E L S  

(22) necn necn News (N) necn News (N) The Take Business The Take Business necn News (N) necn News (N) necn News (N)   
(23) CNN The Situation Room The Situation Room OutFront Anderson Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight 200 202
(25) CNBC Fast Money Mad Money Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank 208 355
(26) MSNBC MTP Daily (N) The Beat (N) Hardball (N) All in With Chris Hayes (N) Rachel Maddow (N) The Last Word (N) The 11th Hour (N) 209 356
(27) FNC The Five Special Report The Story Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity The Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night 205 360
(30) TBS Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Family Guy Family Guy MLB on Deck MLB Baseball American League Wild Card (L) Inside MLB 204 246
(31) DISC To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced 182 278
(32) TLC Four Weddings Four Weddings 600-lb Life "Sean's Story" My 600-lb Life "Lisa's Story" My 600-lb Life "Sarah's Story" 183 280
(33) LIFE Grey's "One Flight Down" Grey's Anatomy Grey's Anatomy  The Holiday (2006, Romance) Kate Winslet, Jack Black, Cameron Diaz. (:05) Married at First Sight 108 252
(34) FREE (4:00) Willy Wonka & the Chocolate F...  Monsters University ('13, Ani) John Goodman, Billy Crystal.  Monster House ('06, Ani) Mitchel Musso. The 700 Club 180 311
(35) USA Law&Order: SVU "Lead" Law&Order: SVU "Hell" Law&O: SVU "Baggage" SVU "Gone Fishin'" Law&Order: SVU "Mood" SVU "Contrapasso" Modern Fam Modern Fam 105 242
(36) A&E Storage W. Storage W. Storage W. Storage W. Storage W. Storage W. Storage Wars: Auction Mayhem (N) 118 265
(37) TNT Post-match  Terminator 3: Rise of the Machines (:45) Hercules ('14, Adv) John Hurt, Dwayne Johnson. (:45)  Terminator 3: Rise of the Machines Arnold Schwarzenegger. 138 245
(38) AMC (4:40) Dead (:40) Dead "Say the Word" (:40) Dead "Hounded" (:40) The Walking Dead (:40) Dead "Made to Suffer" (:45) The Walking Dead (:45) Dead "Home" (:45) Dead 130 254
(39) HIST Forged in Fire Forged "The Naginata" Forged in Fire "The Kilij" Forged in Fire Forged in Fire (N) (:05) Forged In Fire:Knife (:05) Forged in Fire 120 269
(40) HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers HGTV (N) Property Brothers Property Brothers (N) Reno. (N) House (N) Property "Miles Apart" 112 229
(41) FOOD Guy's Game "Cart Wars" Guy's Game "Budget War" Guy's Grocery Games Guy's Grocery Games Guy's Grocery Games (N) FoodTrck (N) FoodTrck (N) Guy's Game "Funny Food" 110 231
(43) COM (4:45) SouthPk South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park Daily Show The Office 107 249
(44) FX (4:30)  The Avengers ('12, Act) Chris Evans, Robert Downey Jr.. Deadpool (2016, Action) Morena Baccarin, T.J. Miller, Ryan Reynolds. Apocalypse (N) Apocalypse 137 248
(45) E! (4:30)  The Other Guys ('10, Com) Will Ferrell. E! News (N) Divas "This Is My House" Divas "The Real Nicole" (N) Divas "The Real Nicole" E! News 114 236
(46) BRAVO Beverly "Reunion Part 3" The Real Housewives The Real Housewives Real Wives Dallas Real Wives Dallas (N) Below Deck Watch (N) Play by Play 129 273
(48) NICK LoudH. Loud House Loud House Loud House Loud House Loud House Double Dare Double Dare To Be Announced Friends (:35) Friends 170 299
(49) DISN Bunk'd Bunk'd Jessie Jessie Gravity Falls Gravity Falls DuckTales Gravity Falls Bunk'd Bunk'd StuckMid. StuckMid. Raven's. Bunk'd 172 290
(50) SYFY (3:10)  Iron Man 3  Avengers: Age of Ultron ('15, Act) Scarlett Johansson, Robert Downey Jr.. The Purge "Rise Up" (N)  Avengers: Age of Ultron Robert Downey Jr.. 122 244
(51) OXY NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS 127 612
(52) MTV Catfish: The TV Show Catfish: The TV Show Catfish: The TV Show Catfish: The TV Show Catfish: The TV Show Catfish: The TV Show Catfish: The TV Show 160 331
(53) VH1 Hip Hop Hollywood Hip Hop Hollywood Black Ink Crew Black Ink Crew Black Ink Crew Black Ink Crew (N) SafeWord Black Ink 162 335
(54) PARMT Mom Mom Mom Mom Friends Friends Friends Friends  Friday ('95, Com) Chris Tucker, Ice Cube.  Next Friday Ice Cube. 168 262
(55) HALL (4:00) A Summer to Re... Love at First Glance ('17, Rom) Amy Smart. Harvest Love (2017, Romance) Ryan Paevey, Jen Lilley. Golden Girls Golden Girls Golden Girls Golden Girls 185 312
(56) ESPN Horn (N) Interrupt (N) SportsCenter (N) Poker World Series Poker World Series Poker World Series Poker World Series SportsCenter (N) 140 206
(57) ESPN2 C. Football Highly? (N) Around Horn Interruption NFL Live NFLGreat (N) NFL's Greatest Games Kickboxing Glory 59 144 209
(58) CSNE (2:00) Felger & Mazz (L) Patriots (N) Early Edition (N) Quick Slants Patriots Boston Sports Tonight (N) Boston Sports Tonight 434 623
(59) NESN In Depth Red Sox To Be Announced Sports (N) Sports 166 327
(60) CMT Last Man St. Last Man St. Last Man St. Last Man St. Last Man St. Last Man St. To Be Announced To Be Announced 151 608
(61) NBCSN NASCAR America (L) NHL Live! (L) NHL Hockey Boston Bruins at Washington Capitals Site: Capital One Arena (L) NHL Hockey Anaheim vs San Jose (L) 176 296
(62) TOON Gumball Gumball Teen Titan Teen Titan Bare Bears Bare Bears D.Ball Super Amer. Dad Cleveland Amer. Dad Bob Burgers Bob Burgers Family Guy Family Guy 261 422
(63) EWTN World Over Remember EWTN News Church Daily Mass EWTN Live EWTN News Holy Rosary Spitzer "God's Inner Call" Goal Women 184 282
(64) TRU Inside Jokes Inside Jokes Inside Jokes Inside Jokes Inside Jokes Inside Jokes Imp. Jokers Imp. Jokers Imp. Jokers Imp. Jokers Imp. Jokers Jokes (N) Comedy (N) Laff Tracks 139 247
(65) ANPL Treehs. "Love Is in the Air" Treehouse "Treehouse 'Z'" Treehouse Masters Tree. Mast: Branched "Treehouses for Good" Scaled Scaled 215 277
(66) TRAV Myst.Out (N) Myst.Out (N) Mysteries at the Museum Mysteries at the Museum Mystery Museum (P) (N) Mystery Museum (N) Strange Evidence (N) Monsters/ Mysteries (N) 106 301
(68) TVLAND A. Griffith A. Griffith M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H Loves Ray Loves Ray Goldberg Goldberg 2½Men 2½Men King-Queens King-Queens 210 350
(69) CSPAN (10:00) U.S. House of Representatives (L) Politics & Public Policy Today The day's major public affairs and political events. 401 605

7:00฀a.m.  FX (44) “Prisoners” +++ 
(2013, Thriller) A father kidnaps the 
main suspect when his young 
daughter and her friend go missing, 
while the lead detective races 
against the clock to unravel the 
case before it’s too late. They soon 
discover that all is not as it seems. 
(3h30)

2:00฀p.m.  E! (45) “Talladega Nights: 
The Ballad of Ricky Bobby” ++ 
(2006, Comedy) NASCAR driver 
Ricky Bobby’s talent and devotion 
are put to the test when a French 
Formula One driver challenges him 
for the Championship. (2h30)

2:30฀p.m.  FX (44) “300: Rise of an 
Empire” ++ (2014, Action) An 
account of the second Persian inva-
sion of Greece in 480-479 BC. A 
Greek general attempts to unite all 
of Greece by leading an attack 
against the invading Persian army 
led by an immortal and the vengeful 
commander of the Persian army. 
(2h)

4:00฀p.m.  FREEFORM (34) “Willy 
Wonka and the Chocolate 
Factory” +++ (1971, Family) The 
world is astounded when a reclusive 
candy manufacturer randomly plac-
es golden tickets inside chocolate 
bar wrappers, which will allow five 
lucky people to tour his unusual fac-
tory. (2h30)

5:30฀p.m.  TNT (37) “Terminator 3: 
Rise of the Machines” ++ (2003, 
Action) A deadly Terminatrix arrives 
to kill the teenagers who are des-

tined to save the world from 
machines. (2h15)

9:00฀p.m.  PARMT (54) “Friday” 
+++ (1995, Comedy) Two friends 
must come up with $200, to pay 
drug dealer Big Worm for marijuana 
they smoked. (2h)

9:45฀p.m.  TNT (37) “Terminator 3: 
Rise of the Machines” ++ (2003, 
Action) A deadly Terminatrix arrives 
to kill the teenagers who are des-
tined to save the world from 
machines. (2h15)

10:00฀p.m.  SYFY (50) “Avengers: 
Age of Ultron” +++ (2015, 
Action) Tony Stark tries to revive a 
dormant peacekeeping program -- a 
self-aware, self-teaching artificial 
intelligence known as Ultron. The 
plan backfires when Ultron decides 
that humans are the enemy, and 
Earth’s Mightiest Heroes must stop 
his fatal plans. (3h)

11:00฀p.m.  PARMT (54) “Next 
Friday” ++ (2000, Comedy) A 
streetwise man visits his cousin 
and his uncle, who have recently 
won the lottery. (2h30)

Midnight  FREEFORM (34) “The 
Final Girls” ++ (2015, Horror) A 
teenager and her friends are mys-
teriously pulled into an ‘80s horror 
movie that her late mother stars 
in. As the machete-wielding killer 
adds to the body count, they all 
have to work together to make 
sure they survive. (2h)

 LIFE (33) “The Holiday” +++ 
(2006, Romance) Two women with 
romance issues swap homes and 
fall for men in their new neigh-
bourhoods. (3h03)

Gloucester฀Daily฀Times,฀MA:฀Movies฀
Oct฀3,฀2018

Wednesday
movies

Fox

Star
Social media trolls go wild when 
Mateo (William Levy) pulls an on-
line stunt to announce Star’s (Jude 
Demorest) pregnancy in a new ep-
isode of “Star,” airing Wednesday, 
Oct. 3, on Fox. Meanwhile, Simone 
(Brittany O’Grady) must choose 
between her career and her mar-
riage and Cassie (Brandy Nor-
wood) and Carlotta (Queen Lati-
fah) escalate their feud.

Jude฀Demorest฀stars฀in฀
“Star”

FINAL-2 Sat, Sep 22, 2018 5:59:14 PM
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THURSDAY, OCTOBER 4 C – COMCAST       S1 - DISH NETWORK       S2 - DIRECTV

C  5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30 S1 S2

(2) WGBH 
Ask This Old 
House 

BBC News 
America 

PBS NewsHour (N) Greater 
Boston

Steves' Euro 
"Palestine"

This Old House Hour (N) Humanity From Space Trace humanity's journey from 
the perspective of space. 

Amanpour & Company (N)
  

(3) WFXT 
Boston 25 News at 5 p.m. 
(N) 

Boston 25 News at 6 p.m. 
(N) 

Sports "Pre-
game Show"

NFL Pre-
game (L)

(:20) NFL Football Indianapolis Colts at New England Patriots Site: Gillette Stadium -- Foxborough, 
Mass. (L)

(:35) Boston 
25 News

  

(4) WBZ 
WBZ News 
(N) 

WBZ News 
(N) 

WBZ News 
(N) 

CBS Evening 
News (N) 

Wheel of 
Fortune (N)

Jeopardy! 
(N)

The Big 
Bang Theory

Young 
Sheldon (N)

Mom Murphy 
Brown (N) 

S.W.A.T. "Gasoline Drum" 
(N)

WBZ News 
(N)

(:35) The 
Late Show

  

(5) WCVB 
NewsCenter 5 at 5 p.m. 
(N) 

NewsCenter 
5 (N) 

ABC World 
News (N) 

NewsCenter 
5 (N)

Chronicle Grey's Anatomy "Gut 
Feeling" (N)

Station 19 "No Recovery" 
(SP) (N)

Get Away With Murder 
"Whose Blood Is That?" (N)

NewsCenter 
5 Late (N)

(:35) Jimmy 
Kimmel Live

  

(8) WLVI 
Last Man 
Standing 

Last Man 
Standing 

Mom Mom The 
Goldbergs

The 
Goldbergs

Supernatural "Let the 
Good Times Roll"

The Originals "When the 
Saints Go Marching In" 

7 News at 10 on CW56 (N) Modern 
Family

Modern 
Family

  

(9) WSBK 
Two and a 
Half Men 

Two and a 
Half Men 

Black-ish Black-ish 
"Churched" 

The Big 
Bang Theory

The Big 
Bang Theory

WBZ News (N) The Good Wife "Home" The Good Wife "Fixed" Seinfeld Patriots 
Fifth Quart

  

(10) WBTS 
NBC Boston News at 5:00 
p.m. (N) 

NBC Boston 
News (N) 

NBC Nightly 
News (N) 

NBC Boston 
News (N)

Access Superstore 
(N)

The Good 
Place (N)

Will & Grace 
(N)

I Feel Bad 
(N) 

Law & Order: S.V.U. "Zero 
Tolerance" (N)

NBC Boston 
News (N)

(:35) Tonight 
Show

  

(14) WENH 
Ask This Old 
House 

BBC News 
America 

PBS NewsHour (N) Greater 
Boston

Steves' Euro 
"Palestine"

Roads to Recovery The Heroin Effect An honest look at what 
addiction really looks like. 

Windows to 
the Wild

Amanpour & Company (N)
  

(16) WGBX 
Wild Kratts Wild Kratts Curious 

George 
Curious 
George 

The Great British Baking 
Show "Patisserie"

Jamestown Miss Fisher "King Memses' 
Curse"

Country House Revealed 
"Easton Neston"

PBS NewsHour (N) 
  

(18) WZMY 
Crime Town 
USA 

Crime Town 
USA 

Crime Town 
USA 

Crime Town 
USA 

Evil Up Close "The Ward 
Assassin: Beverly Allitt"

Evil "Conman, Bigamist, 
Thief: Will Jordan"

World's Most Evil Killers 
"Rodney Alcala" 

World's Most Evil Killers 
"Danilo Restivo"

Most Evil 
  

  CA B L E  CH A N N E L S  

(22) necn necn News (N) necn News (N) The Take Business The Take Business necn News (N) necn News (N) necn News (N)   
(23) CNN The Situation Room The Situation Room OutFront Anderson Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight 200 202
(25) CNBC Fast Money Mad Money Boss "O'Neill Clothing" Undercover Boss "Orkin" Boss "Gigi's Cupcakes" Undercover Boss Boss "Shoppers World" 208 355
(26) MSNBC MTP Daily (N) The Beat (N) Hardball (N) All in With Chris Hayes (N) Rachel Maddow (N) The Last Word (N) The 11th Hour (N) 209 356
(27) FNC The Five Special Report The Story Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity The Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night 205 360
(30) TBS Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Family Guy Family Guy Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Conan 204 246
(31) DISC To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced 182 278
(32) TLC Four Weddings 90 Day Fiancé "The Things We Do For Love" Long Island Medium "Theresa on Tour" L.I. Medium "Living Apart" My 600-lb Life: Supersized 183 280
(33) LIFE Grey's A. "You're Home" Grey's A. "Sledgehammer" Grey's A. "Walking Tall"  Fool's Gold ('08, Adv) Matthew McConaughey. (:05)  The Wedding Date ('05, Com) Debra Messing. 108 252
(34) FREE  ParaNorman ('12, Ani) Anna Kendrick.  Monster House ('06, Ani) Mitchel Musso.  The Addams Family ('91, Com) Anjelica Huston. The 700 Club 180 311
(35) USA NCIS "See No Evil" NCIS "Willoughby" NCIS "Keep Going" NCIS NCIS "Sight Unseen" NCIS "Two Steps Back" The Purge "Rise Up" 105 242
(36) A&E First 48 "Killer Contact" The First 48 "Old Wounds" The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 "Predator" (N) Nightwatch Nation (:05) Nightwatch Nation 118 265
(37) TNT NCIS:NO "Rogue Nation" NCIS: New O. "#1 Fan" NCIS: New O. "The Asset" London Has Fallen ('16, Act) Gerard Butler.  Olympus Has Fallen ('13, Act) Gerard Butler. 138 245
(38) AMC The Walking Dead "Still" (:05) Dead "Alone" (:05) Dead "The Grove" (:05) Walking Dead "Us" (:05) Walking Dead "A" (:05) Dead "No Sanctuary" (:10) Dead "Strangers" 130 254
(39) HIST Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Mountain Men Mountain Men Mountain Men "Conquer the Mountain/Milestones" (N) (:05) Forged in Fire 120 269
(40) HGTV Flip or Flop Flip or Flop Flip or Flop Flip or Flop Flip or Flop Flip or Flop Flip or Flop Flip or Flop FlipFlop (N) Flip or Flop Reno. (N) House (N) Rustic R (N) Renovation 112 229
(41) FOOD Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Chopped Chopped Bite Club (N) Beat Flay (N) Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay 110 231
(43) COM (:15) Office (:50) Office (:15) Office (:50) The Office (:25) Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office Detroiters Daily Show The Office 107 249
(44) FX Movie Deadpool (2016, Action) Morena Baccarin, T.J. Miller, Ryan Reynolds.  Thor: The Dark World ('13, Act) Natalie Portman.  Thor: The Dark World 137 248
(45) E! Botched "Silicone Valley" Botched E! News (N) Botched "Boner-free Zone" Botched Botched Botched 114 236
(46) BRAVO Shahs "Reunion Part 1" Shahs "Reunion Part 2" Shahs of Sunset Shahs of Sunset Shahs of Sunset (N) Flipping "All That Glitters" Watch (N) Movie 129 273
(48) NICK LoudH. Loud House Loud House Loud House Loud House Loud House Double Dare Double Dare To Be Announced Friends (:35) Friends 170 299
(49) DISN TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA Bunk'd DuckTales Gravity Falls TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA 172 290
(50) SYFY (4:25) Insidious: Chapter 3 (:25)  Insidious ('10, Hor) Rose Byrne, Ty Simpkins, Patrick Wilson. (:45) Jeepers Creepers 3 ('17, Hor) Jonathan Breck. (:50) The Purge "Rise Up" (:55) Z Nation 122 244
(51) OXY Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. 127 612
(52) MTV Jersey Shore Jersey Shore Jersey Shore Jersey Shore: Family Jersey Shore: Family Jersey Shore: Family Jersey Shore: Family 160 331
(53) VH1 Movie Tyler Perry's Temptation: Confessions of a Marriage Counselor Why Did I Get Married Too? (2010, Comedy) Sharon Leal, Tyler Perry, Janet Jackson.  Love and Basketball 162 335
(54) PARMT Mom Mom Mom Mom Friends Friends Friends Friends  Pitch Perfect ('12, Com) Brittany Snow, Anna Kendrick. Movie 168 262
(55) HALL (4:00) My Secret Valentine Moonlight in Vermont ('17, Rom) Lacey Chabert. Pumpkin Pie Wars ('16, Rom) Julie Gonzalo. Golden Girls Golden Girls Golden Girls Golden Girls 185 312
(56) ESPN Horn (N) Interrupt (N) SportsCenter (N) NCAA Football Count (L) NCAA Football Tulsa at Houston Site: TDECU Stadium -- Houston, Texas (L) SportsCenter (N) 140 206
(57) ESPN2 C. Football Highly? (N) Around Horn Interruption SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) (:55) F1 Auto Race Japanese Grand Prix (L) Boxing Golden Boy (L) 144 209
(58) CSNE Patriots Patriots Opening Drive (L) Pre-game Live (L) (:15) Heinsohn FelgerMazz BostonS. (N) Halftime /(:45) Boston Sports Tonight Post-game 434 623
(59) NESN The Fantasy Football Hour Notre Dame UMass DecideToFly Behind the B To Be Announced Sports (N) Sports Sports Dining Play 166 327
(60) CMT Last Man St. Last Man St. Last Man St. Last Man St. Last Man St. Last Man St. Last Man St. Last Man St. Nashville To Be Announced 151 608
(61) NBCSN NASCAR DaleJr. (N) All Access NHL Live! (L) NHL Hockey Nashville Predators at New York Rangers (L) NHL Hockey Philadelphia vs Vegas (L) 176 296
(62) TOON Gumball Gumball Teen Titan Teen Titan Bare Bears Bare Bears D.Ball Super Amer. Dad Cleveland Amer. Dad Bob Burgers Bob Burgers Family Guy Family Guy 261 422
(63) EWTN Bob, Penny Lives Saints EWTN News The Daily Mass The World Over EWTN News Holy Rosary Pro-life Defend. Life Behold Women 184 282
(64) TRU Imp. Jokers Imp. Jokers Imp. Jokers Imp. Jokers Imp. Jokers Imp. Jokers Imp. Jokers Imp. Jokers Imp. Jokers Jokers (N) Jokers (N) Laff (N) Comedy Imp. Jokers 139 247
(65) ANPL Treehouse Masters North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law N.west "The Bear Raid" (N) North Woods Law 215 277
(66) TRAV Haunting "Death's Door" Haunted Things Haunted Things A Haunting "Ashes to Evil" A Haunting "Masks of Terror" (P) (N) Haunted Things 106 301
(68) TVLAND A. Griffith A. Griffith M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H Loves Ray Loves Ray Goldberg Goldberg 2½Men 2½Men King-Queens King-Queens 210 350
(69) CSPAN (10:00) U.S. House of Representatives (L) Politics & Public Policy Today The day's major public affairs and political events. 401 605

1:55฀p.m.  SYFY (50) “Van Helsing” 
++ (2004, Action) A famed monster 
hunter must battle Count Dracula, 
the Wolf Man and Frankenstein’s 
Monster. (2h29)

3:00฀p.m.  FX (44) “Terminator: 
Genisys” +++ (2015, Sci-Fi) John 
Connor sends Kyle Reese back to an 
altered time-line, where he teams up 
with John’s mother and an aging 
Terminator. They’re shocked and hor-
rified to learn that their newest 
enemy is John himself, transformed 
into a lethal human-cyborg hybrid. 
(2h30)

5:00฀p.m.  FREEFORM (34) 
“ParaNorman” ++ (2012, 

Animated) In order to save his 
hometown, a young boy challenges 
zombies, ghosts and grown-ups. (2h)

7:00฀p.m.  FREEFORM (34) “Monster 
House” ++ (2006, Animated) Three 
kids try to convince everyone in 
town that a neighborhood house is 
alive. When no one believes them, 
they decide to enter the house and 
solve the mystery. (2h)

9:00฀p.m.  PARMT (54) “Pitch 
Perfect” +++ (2012, Comedy) A 
freshman joins her university’s all-
girls singing group and takes on 
their male rivals. (2h30)

 FREEFORM (34) “The Addams 
Family” +++ (1991, Comedy) A 
greedy lawyer tries to plunder the 
family’s fortune by planting an 
impostor in their home. (2h)

10:00฀p.m.  TNT (37) “Olympus Has 
Fallen” +++ (2013, Action) The 
White House is captured by terrorists 

and a disgraced former guard finds 
himself trapped in the building as 
well. As the security team scrambles 
to respond, they must rely on the 
insight of their former colleague to 
save the President. (2h)

10:05฀p.m.  LIFE (33) “The Wedding 
Date” ++ (2005, Comedy) When a 
single executive attends her sister’s 
wedding where the best man is her 
ex-fiancée, she decides to hire a 
male escort to pose as her boyfriend. 
(1h58)

10:30฀p.m.  FX (44) “Thor: The Dark 
World” +++ (2013, Action) Dark 
Elves threaten Thor’s world when 
Jane Foster is possessed by a strong 
power. (2h30)

11:00฀p.m.  VH1 (53) “Love and 
Basketball” ++ (2000, Romance) 
Two friends confront deep changes 
when they both commit themselves 
to basketball. (3h)

11:30฀p.m.  PARMT (54) “Horrible 
Bosses” ++ (2011, Comedy) 
When three friends realize that 
quitting their jobs isn’t an option 
they conspire to murder their boss-
es. (2h30)

 BRAVO (46) “School of Rock” 
+++ (2003, Comedy) Kicked out 
of his rock band, flat broke and 
lacking any job skills whatsoever, 
Dewey Finn fakes his way into a 
job as a substitute fourth-grade 
teacher at a stuffy private school. 
Once there, he teaches the kids 
about rock and roll. (2h30)

Midnight  LIFE (33) “Fool’s Gold” 
++ (2008, Adventure) A married 
couple rekindle their marriage and 
romance on an adventure to find a 
treasure. (2h03)

Gloucester฀Daily฀Times,฀MA:฀Movies฀
Oct 4, 2018

Thursday
movies

ABC

Station 19
Andy Herrera (Jaina Lee Ortiz) 
and the rest of the team wel-
come a new firefighter (Boris 
Kodjoe) with a mysterious past 
in the new season of “Station 
19,” premiering Thursday, Oct. 
4, on ABC. Also, Andy’s rela-
tionship with Ryan (Alberto Fr-
ezza) becomes even more 
complicated when his path 
leads to the station.

Barrett฀Doss฀in฀“Station฀19”
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FRIDAY, OCTOBER 5 C – COMCAST       S1 - DISH NETWORK       S2 - DIRECTV

C  5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30 S1 S2

(2) WGBH 
Ask This Old 
House 

BBC News 
America 

PBS NewsHour (N) Greater 
Boston

Basic Black Tales From 
the Palaces

Open Studio Performances "Grammy Salute to Music Legends 2018" 
Enjoy an all-star concert honoring music legends. (N)

Amanpour & Company (N)
  

(3) WFXT 
Boston 25 News at 5 p.m. 
(N) 

Boston 25 News at 6 p.m. 
(N) 

Ent. Tonight 
(N) 

TMZ Last Man 
Standing (N)

The Cool 
Kids (N)

Hell's Kitchen "A Fond 
Farewell" (N)

Boston 25 News at 10 
p.m. (N)

Boston 25 
News (N)

(:35) TMZ 
  

(4) WBZ 
WBZ News 
(N) 

WBZ News 
(N) 

WBZ News 
(N) 

CBS Evening 
News (N) 

Patriots All Access MacGyver "Bravo Lead + 
Loyalty + Friendship" (N)

Hawaii Five-0 (N) Blue Bloods "Meet the 
New Boss" (N)

WBZ News 
(N)

(:35) The 
Late Show

  

(5) WCVB 
NewsCenter 
5 at 5 (N) 

NewsCenter 
5 (N) 

NewsCenter 
5 (N) 

ABC World 
News (N) 

NewsCenter 
5 (N)

Chronicle Fresh Off 
the Boat (N)

Speechless 
(N)

Child Support (SP) (N) 20/20 Interviews and hard-
hitting investigative reports.

NewsCenter 
5 Late (N)

(:35) Jimmy 
Kimmel Live

  

(8) WLVI 
Last Man 
Standing 

Last Man 
Standing 

Mom Mom The 
Goldbergs

The 
Goldbergs

Masters of 
Illusion (N)

Masters of 
Illusion

Penn & Teller: Fool Us 
"Let's Hear It for the Kids"

7 News at 10 on CW56 (N) Modern 
Family

Modern 
Family

  

(9) WSBK 
Two and a 
Half Men 

Two and a 
Half Men 

Black-ish Black-ish 
"Chop Shop" 

The Big 
Bang Theory

The Big 
Bang Theory

WBZ News (N) CSI: Miami "Bolt Action" CSI: Miami "In Plane 
Sight"

Seinfeld The Big 
Bang Theory

  

(10) WBTS 
NBC Boston News at 5:00 
p.m. (N) 

NBC Boston 
News (N) 

NBC Nightly 
News (N) 

NBC Boston 
News (N)

Access Manifest "Reentry" New Amsterdam "Rituals" Dateline NBC Investigative 
features are covered.

NBC Boston 
News (N)

(:35) Tonight 
Show

  

(14) WENH 
Ask This Old 
House 

BBC News 
America 

PBS NewsHour Greater 
Boston

Basic Black Trans-Siberian Orchestra: 
The Birth of Rock Theater

Performances "Grammy Salute to Music Legends 2018" 
Enjoy an all-star concert honoring music legends. (N)

Amanpour & Company (N)
  

(16) WGBX 
Wild Kratts Wild Kratts Curious 

George 
Curious 
George 

The Great British Baking 
Show "The Final"

Washington 
Week (N)

Greater 
Boston

Firing Line Breaking Big Frontline "Trump's Showdown" Trump wages an 
unprecedented war.

  

(18) WZMY 
L.A. 
Forensics 

L.A. 
Forensics 

L.A. 
Forensics 

L.A. 
Forensics 

L.A. Detectives L.A. Detectives Masterm-
inds

Masterm-
inds 

Masterm-
inds

Masterm-
inds

Killing Spree "Suffolk 
Strangler"

  

  CA B L E  CH A N N E L S  

(22) necn necn News (N) necn News (N) The Take Business The Take Business necn News (N) necn News (N) necn News (N)   
(23) CNN The Situation Room The Situation Room OutFront Anderson Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight 200 202
(25) CNBC Fast Money Options Mad Money Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank 208 355
(26) MSNBC MTP Daily (N) The Beat (N) Hardball (N) All in With Chris Hayes (N) Rachel Maddow (N) The Last Word (N) The 11th Hour (N) 209 356
(27) FNC The Five Special Report The Story Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity The Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night 205 360
(30) TBS MLB Baseball American League Division Series (L) MLB Baseball American League Division Series (L) 204 246
(31) DISC To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced BattleBots (N) TreasureQuest: Snake (N) Rush "End of an Era" (N) Gold Rush "Gold Nuggets" 182 278
(32) TLC Yes Dress Yes Dress Yes Dress Yes Dress Yes Dress Yes Dress 90 Day Fiancé-Extend "The Things We Do For Love" (N) To Be Announced (:05) 90 Day Fiancé 183 280
(33) LIFE Grey's Anatomy The Closer "Time Bomb" The Closer "Good Faith" Closer "Junk in the Trunk" Closer "Power of Attorney" (:05) The Closer "Fate Line" (:05) Closer "Double Blind" 108 252
(34) FREE (3:30) Charlie & the Cho... (:10)  The Addams Family Anjelica Huston. (:20)  The Goonies (1985, Adventure) Corey Feldman, Josh Brolin, Sean Astin. The 700 Club 180 311
(35) USA Law&O: SVU "Perverted" Law&Order: SVU "Anchor" Law&O: SVU "Quickie" Law&Order: SVU "P.C." Law&Order: SVU "Savior" Modern Fam Modern Fam Modern Fam Modern Fam 105 242
(36) A&E Live PD Live PD /(:05) Live PD Live PD Live access inside the country's busiest police forces. (L) 118 265
(37) TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans "Viral" NCIS: New Orleans The Jungle Book ('16, Fam) Bill Murray, Neel Sethi. Pete's Dragon ('16, Adv) Bryce Dallas Howard. 138 245
(38) AMC Dead "Thank You" Dead "Here's Not Here" (:05) Walking Dead "Now" (:05) The Walking Dead (:05) Dead "Heads Up" (:05) Dead "Start to Finish" (:10) Dead "No Way Out" 130 254
(39) HIST Aliens "The Replicants" Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens: Declassified Episodes of the show with additional information. (N) 120 269
(40) HGTV House House Hunt. House Hunt. House Hunt. House Hunt. House Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. (N) Dream H. Reno. (N) House (N) Renovation House 112 229
(41) FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners, Drive-Ins Diners (N) Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners 110 231
(43) COM (:15) Office (:50) Office (:15) Office (:50) The Office (:25) Office The Office To Be Announced Kevin Hart Chappelle 107 249
(44) FX (4:00)  The Amazing Spider-Man 2 Andrew Garfield.  Captain America: The Winter Soldier ('14, Act) Scarlett Johansson, Chris Evans. Captain America: The Winter Soldier 137 248
(45) E! The Kardashians The Kardashians E! News (N)  Coyote Ugly ('00, Com/Dra) Piper Perabo.  Coyote Ugly ('00, Com/Dra) Piper Perabo. 114 236
(46) BRAVO (4:00)  To Be Announced  Bride Wars ('09, Com) Kate Hudson.  School of Rock ('03, Com) Joan Cusack, Mike White, Jack Black.  Bride Wars 129 273
(48) NICK LoudH. Loud House Loud House Loud House Loud House Loud House Double Dare Double Dare To Be Announced Friends (:35) Friends 170 299
(49) DISN TBA TBA (:55) TBA /(:20)  To Be Announced DuckTales StarWars To Be Announced (:40) DuckTal. (:10) TBA (:35) TBA 172 290
(50) SYFY (4:25)  Insidious: Chapter 2 ('13, Hor) Patrick Wilson. (:55) Jeepers Creepers 3 ('17, Hor) Jonathan Breck. Z Nation (N) Van Helsing (N) Z Nation 122 244
(51) OXY Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered (N) Snapped Snapped Cold Justice 127 612
(52) MTV Jersey Shore: Family Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Jersey Shore: Family 160 331
(53) VH1  Love and Basketball (2000, Romance) Omar Epps, Alfre Woodard, Sanaa Lathan.  Forrest Gump (1994, Comedy/Drama) Sally Field, Gary Sinise, Tom Hanks. Movie 162 335
(54) PARMT Mom Mom Mom Mom  Pitch Perfect ('12, Com) Brittany Snow, Anna Kendrick.  Horrible Bosses ('11, Com) Charlie Day, Jason Bateman. 168 262
(55) HALL (4:00) Stop the Wedding Summer in the Vineyard ('17, Rom) Rachael Leigh Cook.  October Kiss (2015, Romance) Ashley Williams. Golden Girls Golden Girls Golden Girls Golden Girls 185 312
(56) ESPN Horn (N) Interrupt (N) SportsCenter (N) NCAA Football Georgia Tech at Louisville Site: Cardinal Stadium -- Louisville, Ky. (L) Countdown NBA Basketball Pre-season Sac./G.S. (L) 140 206
(57) ESPN2 C. Football Highly? (N) Around Horn Interruption ESPN FC NFL Live NFL Greats NCAA Football Utah State at BYU Site: Lavell Edwards Stadium -- Provo, Utah (L) 144 209
(58) CSNE (2:00) Felger & Mazz (L) Football Fix Early Edition (N) Football Fix Football Fix Boston Sports Tonight (N) Boston Sports Tonight 434 623
(59) NESN Dining Play To Be Announced Sports (N) C. Moore 166 327
(60) CMT Last Man St. Last Man St. Last Man St. Last Man St. Last Man St. Last Man St. To Be Announced To Be Announced 151 608
(61) NBCSN Goal Zone Auto Racing Mecum Auto Auctions: Muscle Cars & More "Dallas" (N) Mixed Martial Arts Professional Fighters League 8 (L) 176 296
(62) TOON Gumball Gumball Teen Titan Teen Titan Bare Bears Bare Bears D.Ball Super Cleveland Cleveland Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Bob Burgers Family Guy Family Guy 261 422
(63) EWTN Force Appeal EWTN News Savoring Daily Mass Celebrating Church EWTN News Holy Rosary Life on Rock Icons Real Life Women 184 282
(64) TRU Inside Inside Carbonaro Carbonaro Carbonaro Carbonaro Carbonaro Carbonaro Top Funniest Top Funniest Top Funniest Top Funniest Top Funniest Top Funniest 139 247
(65) ANPL Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters (N) Scaled Treehous (N) Treehous (N) Treehouse Masters 215 277
(66) TRAV The Dead Files The Dead Files Dead Files "Alcatraz" The Dead Files The Dead Files: Revealed Haunted Live (L) Kindred Spirits 106 301
(68) TVLAND A. Griffith A. Griffith M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H Loves Ray Loves Ray Goldberg Goldberg 2½Men 2½Men King-Queens King-Queens 210 350
(69) CSPAN (3:00) Public Affairs Event Politics & Public Policy Today The day's major public affairs and political events. 401 605

12:30฀p.m.  FREEFORM (34) “The 
Parent Trap” ++ (1998, Family) 
In this remake of the classic Disney 
film, identical twins mischievously 
conspire to reunite their unhappily 
divorced parents. (3h)

2:00฀p.m.  SYFY (50) “Insidious” 
+++ (2010, Horror) After moving 
from what they believed was a 
haunted house, a family discovers 
that it wasn’t the home that was 
haunted, but their comatose son. 
(2h26)

3:30฀p.m.  FREEFORM (34) “Charlie 
and the Chocolate Factory” ++ 
(2005, Adventure) Charlie Bucket 

lives in a tiny house with his par-
ents and grandparents, and would 
like nothing more than to win a 
tour of Willy Wonka’s chocolate 
factory. The adventure begins when 
he miraculously finds the last gold-
en ticket in a chocolate bar. (2h40)

4:25฀p.m.  SYFY (50) “Insidious: 
Chapter 2” ++ (2013, Horror) A 
haunted family tries to understand 
why they are connected to the spir-
it world by uncovering a childhood 
secret. (2h29)

6:10฀p.m.  FREEFORM (34) “The 
Addams Family” +++ (1991, 
Comedy) A greedy lawyer tries to 
plunder the family’s fortune by 
planting an impostor in their home. 
(2h10)

6:30฀p.m.  BRAVO (46) “Bride 
Wars” ++ (2009, Comedy) Two 
long-time best girlfriends are get-

ting married. They wind up sched-
uling their weddings on the same 
day and their plans turn into a 
competition with each other. The 
friendship becomes a bitter rivalry 
over their dream weddings. (2h)

7:00฀p.m.  PARMT (54) “Pitch 
Perfect” +++ (2012, Comedy) A 
freshman joins her university’s all-
girls singing group and takes on 
their male rivals. (2h30)

8:20฀p.m.  FREEFORM (34) “The 
Goonies” ++++ (1985, 
Adventure) When a group of chil-
dren stumble upon a treasure map, 
they embark on a harrowing mis-
sion to recover the treasure of a 
notorious 17th century pirate. 
(2h40)

8:30฀p.m.  BRAVO (46) “School of 
Rock” +++ (2003, Comedy) 
Kicked out of his rock band, flat 

broke and lacking any job skills 
whatsoever, Dewey Finn fakes his 
way into a job as a substitute 
fourth-grade teacher at a stuffy pri-
vate school. Once there, he teaches 
the kids about rock and roll. (2h30)

11:00฀p.m.  BRAVO (46) “Bride 
Wars” ++ (2009, Comedy) Two 
long-time best girlfriends are get-
ting married. They wind up sched-
uling their weddings on the same 
day and their plans turn into a 
competition with each other. The 
friendship becomes a bitter rivalry 
over their dream weddings. (2h)

Midnight  PARMT (54) “The 
Replacements” ++ (2000, Sport) 
Replacements are brought in to 
substitute for a team of striking 
football players. (3h)

Gloucester฀Daily฀Times,฀MA:฀Movies฀
Oct 5, 2018

Friday
movies

Fox

Last Man Standing
Mike (Tim Allen) finally shows 
some emotion about his fa-
ther’s death by having the 
heart-to-heart with him that 
they never share in life in a new 
episode of “Last Man Stand-
ing,” airing Friday, Oct. 5, on 
Fox. Also, Kristin (Amanda Full-
er) comes up with a new busi-
ness idea that she’s eager to 
propose.

Nancy฀Travis฀and฀Tim฀Allen฀
in฀“Last฀Man฀Standing”
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Of course, fantasy football 
also began tonight. It’s a fun 
way for people who are bad 
at real sports to realize 
they’re also bad at 
imaginary sports.

 

The Late Late 

Show With 

James Corden
In other shocking food news, 
according to another study, 
chocolate chip cookie 
addiction shares many 
similarities with cocaine 
addiction. Truly, yes. 
Researchers say sugar can 
give you some of the same 
cravings that cocaine can 
give. And I say, it is actually 
worse for you. Like, believe 
me, try getting an entire 
chocolate chip cookie up 
your nose.

The Tonight 

Show With 

Jimmy Fallon
I read that DJ Khaled just 
launched his own furniture 
line that includes gold 
couches, gold lion statues 
and even a throne. You can 
find it at Pier One in the 
“Drug Lord” section.

 

I heard that the Pumpkin 
Spice Latte is already on 
sale at Starbucks. Because 
when it’s 95 degrees 
outside, nothing’s more 
refreshing than some hot 
gourd juice.

Cape Ann Marina
2 x 5”

Abacus/GDT
2 x 3”

Three Lantern Marine
2 x 2”

Sudoku

Fill in the grid so that every row,every column, and 

every 3x3 box contains the digits 1 through 9.

Solution on page 3.

Late
laughs

GDT
3 x 3”

Paws at Play
1 x 3”

Precision Roofing
2 x 3”

Annisquam/Hershey 
2 x 3”

Home of TV Series

WICKED TUNA

75 Essex Avenue Gloucester, MA | MileMarkerOne.com | 978-283-2122

Gloucester’s most unique waterfront venue!

It’s all here!

75 Essex Avenue Gloucester, MA
MileMarkerOne.com 978-283-2122

Home to TV Series

Eat, Drink, Chill, Swim!
• Indoor Pool and Jacuzzi
• Day Passes &Memberships
• Casual Restaurant & Bar
• Open Seven Days aWeek
• Private Events & Pool Parties

Gloucester’s most unique
waterfront venue!

It’s all here!

Eat, Drink, Chill, Swim!
•   Indoor Pool and Jacuzzi
•   Day Passes & Memberships
•   Casual Restaurant & Bar
•   Open Seven Days a Week
•   Private Events & Pool Parties

Happy 
Summer!

Beautifying, preserving and  

increasing the value of commercial 

and residential properties 

throughout the North Shore.

Commercial   Residential

Fully Licensed / Fully Insured

Free Estimate

978-281-3340
www.precisionroofing.us

Don & Scott Cook, Owners
Serving Cape Ann Since 1969

QUALITY BODY WORK
Collision, frame & paint specialists!

978-283-1533
12 Pond Road, Gloucester ~ Last building on the left ~

10% OFF 
your deductible with this ad.

annisquamauto@gmail.com

7 Parker St, Gloucester | 978.281.2080  |  www.threelanternmarine.com

Mon-Thurs 8-5:30 

Fri - Sat 6-6 • Sun 6-3

210 Eastern Avenue, Gloucester, MA
978-281-PLAY (7529)

Mon-Fri 7:30-6:30 • Sat 9-5
FREE Off-Street Parking

Every Saturday
SAVE 

20% OFF
Pet Food & 

Supplies

978-515-7552
PC/MAC Retail Store & Repair Shop

238 Main Street, Gloucester

Open Monday thru Friday 10 a.m.-5 p.m., Saturday 10:30-4 p.m.

• On Site Computer Repair
• Parts, Accessories, Installation
• Custom Built Systems
• Virus & Spyware Removal
• Personalized Instruction
• Networking, Remote Diagnostics
• Affordable Rates

ABACUS
COMPUTER REPAIR

Emergency: 978-853-7353

MAC REPAIR SPECIALIST

MacDaddyComputers@me.com
Emergency: 978-697-8281

•Set-up, Repair, Upgrades
•Troubleshooting & Maintenance
•Home Office / Small Business
•Networks
•Instruction
•Fast Response
•Affordable Rates

We 

Make

House 

Calls!

T H E  M A C D A D D Y

FINAL-2 Sat, Sep 22, 2018 5:59:25 PM


	GT_TVUP_20180929_1_S01
	GT_TVUP_20180929_1_S02
	GT_TVUP_20180929_1_S03
	GT_TVUP_20180929_1_S04
	GT_TVUP_20180929_1_S05
	GT_TVUP_20180929_1_S06
	GT_TVUP_20180929_1_S07
	GT_TVUP_20180929_1_S08
	GT_TVUP_20180929_1_S09
	GT_TVUP_20180929_1_S10
	GT_TVUP_20180929_1_S11
	GT_TVUP_20180929_1_S12
	GT_TVUP_20180929_1_S13
	GT_TVUP_20180929_1_S14
	GT_TVUP_20180929_1_S15
	GT_TVUP_20180929_1_S16

